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Case #: 

51 2025-2800009 
Reported on: 
Oct-07-2025 0014 

Occurred on: 
Oct-07-2025 0014 

Location: 
C - 12200 BLOCK SW LONGHORN LN, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
JOHNSON, SAM 

Offenses: 
# 1 5099 [1] - WARRANT / FUGITIVE 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

FEMALE WITH INJURIES, REFUSED TO PROVIDE INFORMATION ON REPORTED DOMESTIC, TAKEN INTO CUSTODY FOR 
WARRANT. 

Arrested: 

WHIPPLE, EMILY ELIZABETH 33 yrs WHITE Female 

TRANSIENT, PORTLAND OR 

Charge: Warrant#: Court: Bond Amount: 
#1 WARRANT SERVICE 25CR39539         COUNTY COURT 

Case #: 

51 2025-2800024 
Reported on: 
Oct-07-2025 0035 

Occurred on: 
Oct-07-2025 0035 

Location: 
8600 BLOCK SW HALL BLVD, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
BARRINGTON, MATTHEW 

Offenses: 
# 1 T663 [0] - ASST RENDERED-GOVT AGENCY 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

LOCATED WCSO'S HIT AND RUN SUSPECT 

Case #: 

51 2025-2800044 
Reported on: 
Oct-07-2025 0146 

Occurred on: 
Oct-07-2025 0146 

Location: 
SW CANYON RD / SW HALL BLVD, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
SUGARMAN, TANA 

Offenses: 
# 1 5099 [1] - WARRANT / FUGITIVE 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

TRAFFIC STOP ON A BIKE LEADS TO WARRANT ARREST OF PARKER VAUGHN. 

Arrested: 

VAUGHN, PARKER NICHOLAS 29 yrs ASIAN Male 

Charge: Warrant#: Court: Bond Amount: 
#1 WARRANT SERVICE COUNTY COURT 



Media Report 
BEAVERTON POLICE DEPARTMENT 

For Case Reports Between Tue. Oct 07 0000  - Sun. Oct 12 2359 

Printed On: Thu Oct 16 2025 

For User: 48173 

Page 2 of 63 

Case #: 

51 2025-2800115 
Reported on: 
Oct-07-2025 0544 

Occurred on: 
Oct-07-2025 0544 

Location: 
502 - 1900 BLOCK SW CAMELOT CT, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
O'KEEFFE, JOHN 

Offenses: 
# 1 2499 [0] - THEFT OF VEHICLE (UUMV) 

Property (Stolen/Damaged): 
STOLEN AUTOMOBILES 10-10-2025 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

VEHICLE STOLEN DURING EARLY MORNING HOURS 

Case #: 

51 2025-2800133 
Reported on: 
Oct-07-2025 0646 

Occurred on: 
Oct-07-2025 0646 

Location: 
12300 BLOCK SW 5TH ST, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
ESCOBAR, STEVE / BOWEN, KAVI 

Offenses: 
# 1 5707 [0] - TRESPASSING 
# 2 5099 [1] - WARRANT / FUGITIVE 

Involved Business(es): 
PREMISE #1 BEAVERTON COMMUNITY CENTER    12300 BLOCK SW 5TH ST, BEAVERTON OR 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

TIFFANY RILEY ARRESTED ON FELONY WARRANT AND TRESPASSING. 

Arrested: 

RILEY, TIFFANY ANNE 49 yrs BLACK Female 

TRANSIENT, BEAVERTON OR 

Charge: Warrant#: Court: Bond Amount: 
#1 WARRANT SERVICE 25CR40383         COUNTY COURT                  25,000.00 
#2 CRIMINAL TRESPASS II COUNTY COURT 

Case #: 

51 2025-2800141 
Reported on: 
Oct-07-2025 0702 

Occurred on: 
Oct-07-2025 0702 

Location: 
SW SCHOLLS FERRY RD / SW 158TH AVE, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
ROUNTREE, RYAN 

Offenses: 
# 1 T440 [0] - TRAFFIC CRASH-CRASH EXCH RPT 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

WITNESS THINKS VEHICLE HIT A FEMALE ON A SCOOTER, TURNS OUT FEMALE JUST CRASHED SCOOTER AND WAS NOT HIT BY 
VEH 
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Case #: 

51 2025-2800191 
Reported on: 
Oct-07-2025 0752 

Occurred on: 
Oct-07-2025 0752 

Location: 
SW TUALATIN VALLEY HWY / SW 160TH AVE, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
VERMILLION, JOSIAH / ANDERSON, STEVE 

Offenses: 
# 1 T452 [0] - TRAFFIC CRASH-INJURY 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

REAR END CRASH LEAVES TWO PASSENGERS WITH NECK PAIN. 

Case #: 

51 2025-2800201 
Reported on: 
Oct-07-2025 0802 

Occurred on: 
Oct-07-2025 0802 

Location: 
110 - 12800 BLOCK SW CRESCENT ST, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
WUJCIK, CHARLES 

Offenses: 
# 1 5099 [1] - WARRANT / FUGITIVE 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

MISDEMEANOR WARRANT ON AN UNWANTED CALL 

Arrested: 

BARNES, JOLIE ETTA 33 yrs WHITE Female 

Occupation: UNEMPLOYED 

Charge: Warrant#: Court: Bond Amount: 
#1 WARRANT SERVICE - FTA THEFT III 25CR49897         COUNTY COURT                  2,500.00 

Case #: 

51 2025-2800218 
Reported on: 
Oct-07-2025 0812 

Occurred on: 
Oct-07-2025 0200 

Location: 
2 - 2100 BLOCK SW CAMELOT CT, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
VANCLEVE, DAVID 

Offenses: 
# 1 2499 [0] - THEFT OF VEHICLE (UUMV) - Attempted 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

Caller's vehicle broken into overnight. Driver window smashed out, and ignition area destroyed.  Caller's vehicle is not 
drivable. Nothing taken and no suspect information. 

Case #: 

51 2025-2800219 
Reported on: 
Oct-07-2025 0812 

Occurred on: 
Oct-07-2025 0812 

Location: 
SW 6TH ST / SW REDBUD WAY, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
SMITH, MICHAEL P 
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Offenses: 
# 1 T440 [0] - TRAFFIC CRASH-CRASH EXCH RPT 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

DRIVER HITS PARKED VEHICLE AT LOCATION; CITED FOR CARELESS DRIVING. 

Case #: 

51 2025-2800300 
Reported on: 
Oct-07-2025 0910 

Occurred on: 
Oct-07-2025 0910 

Location: 
3700 BLOCK SW MURRAY BLVD, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
O'KEEFFE, JOHN 

Offenses: 
# 1 5099 [1] - WARRANT / FUGITIVE 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

WARRANT ARREST FOR WCSO 

Arrested: 

REQUENO-VALENZUELA, CARLOS 
HERBERTO 

32 yrs WHITE Male 

ALIAS/AKA REQUENOVALENZUELA, CARLOS 

ALIAS/AKA REQUENO, CARLOS 

ALIAS/AKA REQUENO VALENZUELA, CARLOS 

Charge: Warrant#: Court: Bond Amount: 
#1 WARRANT SERVICE 2210910           COUNTY COURT 

Case #: 

51 2025-2800314 
Reported on: 
Oct-07-2025 0916 

Occurred on: 
Oct-07-2025 0916 

Location: 
12200 BLOCK SW CONESTOGA DR, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
MANSFIELD, JOSEPH 

Offenses: 
# 1 T9907 [0] - JUVENILE INVOLVEMENT 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

REPORT OF STUDENT GRABBING ANOTHER STUDENT AND MAKING A COMMENT. 

Case #: 

51 2025-2800335 
Reported on: 
Oct-07-2025 0928 

Occurred on: 
Oct-07-2025 0928 

Location: 
SW BEAVERTON HILLSDALE HWY / SW GRIFFITH DR, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
BOWEN, KAVI / ESCOBAR, STEVE 

Offenses: 
# 1 5099 [1] - WARRANT / FUGITIVE 
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Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

CORY HOLLIDAY WAS ARRESTED ON WARRANTS OUT OF MULTNOMAH AND WASHINGTON COUNTIES. HE WAS LODGED AT 
THE WASHINGTON COUNTY JAIL. 

Arrested: 

HOLLIDAY, CORY JOHN 34 yrs BLACK Male 

HOMELESS, BEAVERTON OR Occupation: UNEMPLOYED 

ALIAS/AKA WAGNER, CORY 

ALIAS/AKA HOLLIDAY, COREY 

Case #: 

51 2025-2800497 
Reported on: 
Oct-07-2025 1122 

Occurred on: 
Oct-07-2025 1122 

Location: 
11400 BLOCK SW BEAVERTON HILLSDALE HWY, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
SUTTON, BRADLEY / ESCOBAR, STEVE 

Offenses: 
# 1 5099 [1] - WARRANT / FUGITIVE 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

DEVIN DUDLEY JONES ARRESTED FOR MISDEMEANOR WARRANTS. 

Arrested: 

JONES, DEVIN DUDLEY 28 yrs AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN 
NATIVE 

Male 

Charge: Warrant#: Court: Bond Amount: 
#1 WARRANT SERVICE-FTA CRIMINAL 

MISCHIEF II 
19CR76609         COUNTY COURT                  30,000.00 

#2 WARRANT SERVICE-FTA CRIMINAL 
CITATION (X2) 

24CR10080         COUNTY COURT                  45,000.00 

#3 WARRANT SERVICE-FTA SCHEDULE II 
FENTANYL 

25CR22395         COUNTY COURT                  2,500.00 

Case #: 

51 2025-2800710 
Reported on: 
Oct-07-2025 1230 

Occurred on: 
Oct-07-2025 1200 

Location: 
13000 BLOCK SW 2ND ST, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
COPLIN, NICHOLAS 

Offenses: 
# 1 5309 [0] - HARASSING COMMUNICATION PUBLIC 

Involved Business(es): 
PREMISE #1 BEAVERTON HIGH 13000 BLOCK SW 2ND ST, BEAVERTON OR 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

Student generated AI image of a teacher kissing a student then sent it out over Snapchat. 
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Case #: 

51 2025-2860373 
Reported on: 
Oct-07-2025 1242 

Occurred on: 
Oct-07-2025 1156 

Location: 
UNKNOWN, 

Submitted by: 
HINKLEY, SEAN 

Offenses: 
# 1 T990002 [0] - CHILD ABUSE INTAKE FORM 

Case #: 

51 2025-2800646 
Reported on: 
Oct-07-2025 1303 

Occurred on: 
Oct-07-2025 1303 

Location: 
9000 BLOCK SW BEAVERTON HILLSDALE HWY, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
HAUGEN, JUSTIN 

Offenses: 
# 1 T703 [0] - SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

IT IS REPORTED BY SCHOOL ADMINISTRATION THAT A NEGATIVE INCIDENT OCCURRED BETWEEN A STUDENT AND COACH AT 
A XC MEET. 

Case #: 

51 2025-2800681 
Reported on: 
Oct-07-2025 1324 

Occurred on: 
Oct-07-2025 1324 

Location: 
CANYON - HWY 217 RAMP NB, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
WUJCIK, CHARLES 

Offenses: 
# 1 T440 [0] - TRAFFIC CRASH-CRASH EXCH RPT 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

TWO VEHICLE, MINOR-INJURY CRASH; MOTORCYCLE RIDER SUSTAINED MINOR INJURY TO ELBOW. 

Case #: 

51 2025-2860375 
Reported on: 
Oct-07-2025 1414 

Occurred on: 
Oct-07-2025 1326 

Location: 
11800 BLOCK SW WINDMILL DR, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
OPITZ, CHADWICK 

Offenses: 
# 1 T990002 [0] - CHILD ABUSE INTAKE FORM 
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Case #: 

51 2025-2800762 
Reported on: 
Oct-07-2025 1420 

Occurred on: 
Oct-07-2025 1420 

Location: 
16500 BLOCK NW TWIN OAKS DR, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
LIEBERSON, SEAN 

Offenses: 
# 1 2305 [0] - LARC-FROM VEHICLE 

Involved Business(es): 
PREMISE #1 SUNSET MINI STORAGE           16500 BLOCK NW TWIN OAKS DR, BEAVERTON OR 

Property (Stolen/Damaged): 
STOLEN FIREARMS        $350.00 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

RUGER LCP2 STOLEN FROM RV WHICH WAS STORED AT SUNSET MINI STORAGE. NO SUSPECT INFORMATION. 

Case #: 

51 2025-2800790 
Reported on: 
Oct-07-2025 1446 

Occurred on: 
Oct-07-2025 1446 

Location: 
6100 BLOCK SW HALL BLVD, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
CLINE, MATTHEW 

Offenses: 
# 1 3612 [0] - SEX OFFENDER FAIL TO REGISTER 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

88-YEAR-OLD CITED AND RELEASED FOR FAIL TO COMPLETE HIS ANNUAL REGISTRATION WITHIN THE 10 DAY WINDOW. 

Arrested: 

EGGERT, ROBERT JOHN 88 yrs WHITE Male 

Charge: Warrant#: Court: Bond Amount: 
#1 FAILURE TO REPORT AS SEX OFFENDER-

FELONY 
COUNTY COURT 

Case #: 

51 2025-2800799 
Reported on: 
Oct-07-2025 1451 

Occurred on: 
Oct-07-2025 1451 

Location: 
1200 BLOCK SW 163RD AVE, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
LIEBERSON, SEAN 

Offenses: 
# 1 1313 [0] - SIMPLE ASSAULT-MISD 
# 2 1313 [0] - SIMPLE ASSAULT-MISD 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

ROAD RAGE LEADS TO FEMALE BEING ARRESTED FOR ASSAULT IV AN HARASSMENT. 

Arrested: 
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CALLE, REINA LEONIA 26 yrs HISPANIC OR LATINO Female 

Occupation: STUDENT 

ALIAS/AKA CALLE, REINA 

Case #: 

51 2025-2800862 
Reported on: 
Oct-07-2025 1542 

Occurred on: 
Oct-07-2025 1542 

Location: 
SW CANYON RD / SW 87TH AVE, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
POHLE, FRANK 

Offenses: 
# 1 T451 [0] - TRAFFIC CRASH-PROPERTY 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

TWO VEHICLE NON INJURY CRASH. 

Case #: 

51 2025-2800914 
Reported on: 
Oct-07-2025 1621 

Occurred on: 
Oct-07-2025 1621 

Location: 
89a - 14200 BLOCK SW TEAL BLVD, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
GARZA, DANIEL 

Offenses: 
# 1 T663 [0] - ASST RENDERED-GOVT AGENCY 
# 2 T990002 [0] - CHILD ABUSE INTAKE FORM 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

COURTESY REPORT FOR HILLSBORO FOR INITIAL CONTACT WITH VICTIM 

Case #: 

51 2025-2801011 
Reported on: 
Oct-07-2025 1803 

Occurred on: 
Oct-07-2025 1803 

Location: 
11400 BLOCK SW BEAVERTON HILLSDALE HWY, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
CROISSANT, JOSH 

Offenses: 
# 1 2303 [0] - LARC-SHOPLIFTING 
# 2 3599 [1] - DEFLECTION ELIGIBLE MISDEMEANOR DRUG OFFENSE 

Property (Stolen/Damaged): 
STOLEN CONSUMABLE GOODS        $360.00 

Seized Drugs: 
NARCOTICS, OTHER 0.25 GRAM 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

FEMALE CONCEALS ITEMS IN HER BAGS AND STEALS MERCHANDISE ($359.56) AFTER PAYING FOR A FEW ITEMS AT 
SELF-CHECKOUT. 

Arrested: 
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PIRAMOUN, PARISA 31 yrs UNKNOWN Female 

TRANSIENT, PORTLAND OR Occupation: CASHIER 

Charge: Warrant#: Court: Bond Amount:
#1 THEFT II-SHOPLIFTING COUNTY COURT 
#2 PCS Schedule II - under 1 gram fentanyl - 

Deflection 
COUNTY COURT 

Case #: 

51 2025-2801031 
Reported on: 
Oct-07-2025 1815 

Occurred on: 
Oct-07-2025 1815 

Location: 
4400 BLOCK SW 110TH AVE, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
DIMALANTA, PHILIP 

Offenses: 
# 1 2303 [0] - LARC-SHOPLIFTING 

Property (Stolen/Damaged): 
STOLEN CONSUMABLE GOODS        $100.00 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

FEMALE STEALS OVER $100 WORTH OF MERCHANDISE FROM HOME DEPOT. 

Case #: 

51 2025-2801052 
Reported on: 
Oct-07-2025 1833 

Occurred on: 
Oct-07-2025 1833 

Location: 
13700 BLOCK NW SCIENCE PARK DR, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
GASKELL, MICHAEL 

Offenses: 
# 1 2303 [0] - LARC-SHOPLIFTING 
# 2 5707 [0] - TRESPASSING 

Property (Stolen/Damaged): 
STOLEN TOOLS - POWER, HAND        $548.00 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

PERSON STEALS $548 IN MERCHANDISE, ARRESTED FOR THEFT II AND CRIMINAL TRESPASS I 

Arrested: 

FORD, SCOTTY KENNETH 41 yrs WHITE Male 

Charge: Warrant#: Court: Bond Amount: 
#1 THEFT II-SHOPLIFTING COUNTY COURT 
#2 CRIMINAL TRESPASS I COUNTY COURT 

Case #: 

51 2025-2800801 
Reported on: 
Oct-07-2025 1948 

Occurred on: 
Oct-07-2025 1948 

Location: 
512 - 3200 BLOCK SW 170TH AVE, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
FAULKNER, ERIK 

Offenses: 
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# 1 2305 [0] - LARC-FROM VEHICLE 

Involved Business(es): 
PREMISE #1 ARBOR CREEK 3200 BLOCK SW 170TH AVE, BEAVERTON OR 

Property (Stolen/Damaged): 
STOLEN VEHICLE PARTS ACCESSORIES 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

FRONT PLATE FROM 2016 CHEVROLET SONIC STOLEN IN PAST 2 DAYS. UNKNOWN SUSPECT. PLATE IS OREGON 884QSY. 

Case #: 

51 2025-2801176 
Reported on: 
Oct-07-2025 2057 

Occurred on: 
Oct-07-2025 2057 

Location: 
5 - 6300 BLOCK SW 124TH AVE, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
FINCH, STEPHEN 

Offenses: 
# 1 524 [0] - DETAINER 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

SUBJECT ARRESTED FOR PV DETAINER 

Arrested: 

COLORADO-LANDIN, OMAR 43 yrs HISPANIC OR LATINO Male 

Charge: Warrant#: Court: Bond Amount: 
#1 PV DETAINER COUNTY COURT 

Case #: 

51 2025-2801287 
Reported on: 
Oct-07-2025 2323 

Occurred on: 
Oct-07-2025 2323 

Location: 
SW STEAMBOAT DR / SW GREENWAY, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
SAUCEDO,ADRIAN 

Offenses: 
# 1 524 [0] - DETAINER 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

TRAFFIC STOP LEADS TO DETAINER ARREST OF PASSENGER. 

Arrested: 

BIXBY, ERIKA DENISE 31 yrs WHITE Female 

ALIAS/AKA BIXBY, ERIKA 

ALIAS/AKA BIXBY, ERIKA 

ALIAS/AKA BIXBY, ERICA 

ALIAS/AKA BIXBY, ERIKA 

Charge: Warrant#: Court: Bond Amount: 
#1 PV DETAINER COUNTY COURT 
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Case #: 

51 2025-2810058 
Reported on: 
Oct-08-2025 0138 

Occurred on: 
Oct-08-2025 0138 

Location: 
416 - 3200 BLOCK SW 170TH AVE, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
QUINN, JOHN 

Offenses: 
# 1 2499 [0] - THEFT OF VEHICLE (UUMV) 

Property (Stolen/Damaged): 
STOLEN AUTOMOBILES 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

ROYAL BLUE KIA FORTE OREGON PLATE 675PDK STOLEN. ENTERED IN LEDS 

Case #: 

51 2025-2810081 
Reported on: 
Oct-08-2025 0256 

Occurred on: 
Oct-08-2025 0256 

Location: 
SW BEAVERTON HILLSDALE HWY / SW WESTERN AVE, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
DUTTON, MATTHEW 

Offenses: 
# 1 5404 [0] - DUII-ALCOHOL 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

FEMALE ARRESTED FOR DUII. PROVIDES BREATH SAMPLE OF 0.083% BAC APPROXIMATELY 45 MINUTES AFTER ARREST. 

Arrested: 

NASH, JENNA REANNA 30 yrs WHITE Female 

Charge: Warrant#: Court: Bond Amount: 
#1 DUII-ALCOHOL COUNTY COURT 

Case #: 

51 2025-2810108 
Reported on: 
Oct-08-2025 0431 

Occurred on: 
Oct-08-2025 0431 

Location: 
SW MURRAY BLVD / SW ALLEN BLVD, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
SAUCEDO,ADRIAN 

Offenses: 
# 1 524 [0] - DETAINER 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE LEADS TO PV DETAINER FOR OCCUPANT. 

Arrested: 
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FARRENS, CHRISTOPHER CLAY 52 yrs WHITE Male 

ALIAS/AKA FARREN, CHRISTOPHER 

ALIAS/AKA FERRANS, CHRISTOPHER 

ALIAS/AKA FARREN, CHRISTEPHER 

ALIAS/AKA FARRENS, CHRISTOPHER 

Charge: Warrant#: Court: Bond Amount: 
#1 PV DETAINER COUNTY COURT 

Case #: 

51 2025-2810126 
Reported on: 
Oct-08-2025 0550 

Occurred on: 
Oct-08-2025 0550 

Location: 
5800 BLOCK SW TUCKER AVE, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
JOHNSON, SAM 

Offenses: 
# 1 T673 [0] - DOMESTIC VIOLENCE 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

DV INFO REPORT 

Case #: 

51 2025-2810130 
Reported on: 
Oct-08-2025 0557 

Occurred on: 
Oct-08-2025 0557 

Location: 
HWY 217 NB / SW WALKER RD, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
HARRISON, JEFFREY 

Offenses: 
# 1 T451 [0] - TRAFFIC CRASH-PROPERTY 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

DRIVER HAS EPILECTIC SEIZURE AND HITS CENTER MEDIAN OF HWY 217 AT SW WALKER RD. 

Case #: 

51 2025-2810229 
Reported on: 
Oct-08-2025 0802 

Occurred on: 
Oct-08-2025 0802 

Location: 
9600 BLOCK SW 125TH AVE, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
HAUGEN, JUSTIN 

Offenses: 
# 1 T703 [0] - SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

A PERSON AT SOUTHRIDGE HIGH SCHOOL REPORTS AN ADULT IS PROVIDING STUDENTS WITH ALCOHOL. 
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Case #: 

51 2025-2810254 
Reported on: 
Oct-08-2025 0816 

Occurred on: 
Oct-08-2025 0816 

Location: 
12500 BLOCK SW 175TH AVE, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
MANSFIELD, JOSEPH 

Offenses: 
# 1 T703 [0] - SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

SAFEOREGON TIP THAT A STUDENT IS CREATING CSAM WITH ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE AND SELLING TO ADULTS. 

Case #: 

51 2025-2810328 
Reported on: 
Oct-08-2025 0854 

Occurred on: 
Oct-08-2025 0854 

Location: 
4000 BLOCK SW MURRAY BLVD, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
HARRISON, JEFFREY 

Offenses: 
# 1 T612 [0] - FOUND PROPERTY 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

A RUGER .22 REVOLVER LEFT IN RENTAL CAR. 

Case #: 

51 2025-2810357 
Reported on: 
Oct-08-2025 0918 

Occurred on: 
Oct-08-2025 0918 

Location: 
SW MURRAY BLVD / SW TUALATIN VALLEY HWY, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
FRYE, DANIEL 

Offenses: 
# 1 T440 [0] - TRAFFIC CRASH-CRASH EXCH RPT 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

MINOR CRASH INVOLVING WCSO VEHICLE. AT FAULT DRIVER CITED FOR VIOLATIONS. 

Case #: 

51 2025-2810394 
Reported on: 
Oct-08-2025 0940 

Occurred on: 
Oct-08-2025 0940 

Location: 
9400 BLOCK SW CASCADE AVE, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
BOWEN, KAVI / NOMAKO, JOSEPH 

Offenses: 
# 1 6205 [1] - GARBAGE/LITTER 

Involved Business(es): 
PREMISE #1 PACIFIC WESTERN RAILROAD      1200 BLOCK SE HOWARD DR, ALBANY OR 

Case Synopsis: 
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CASE SUMMARY 

HOMELESS CAMP LOCATED ALONG RAILROAD PROPERTY, ON THE BACK SIDE OF CARMAX. 

Arrested: 

SAM, RONALD 33 yrs AMERICAN INDIAN / ALASKAN 
NATIVE 

Male 

TRANSIENT Occupation: CONSTRUCTION 

LATU, SULIETI FIEMA 51 yrs NATIVE HAWAIIAN / OTHER PACIFIC 
ISLANDER 

Female 

98-HOMELESS, PORTLAND OR 

ALIAS/AKA TUPUA, SULIETI 
ALIAS/AKA TAE, USI 
ALIAS/AKA LATU, SULI 

Case #: 

51 2025-2810420 
Reported on: 
Oct-08-2025 0958 

Occurred on: 
Oct-08-2025 0958 

Location: 
SW BEAVERTON HILLSDALE HWY / SW GRIFFITH DR, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
SUTTON, BRADLEY / ESCOBAR, STEVE 

Offenses: 
# 1 2899 [0] - POSS/RECEIVED STOLEN PROPERTY 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

SUBJECT FOUND TO BE IN POSSESSION OF STOLEN WINCO SHOPPING CART. 

Arrested: 

MSHAWET, KAREEM MOHAMED 44 yrs WHITE Male 

TRANSIENT Occupation: UNEMPLOYED 

ALIAS/AKA MSHAWET, KAREEM 

Charge: Warrant#: Court: Bond Amount: 
#1 THEFT BY RECEIVING COUNTY COURT 

Case #: 

51 2025-2810446 
Reported on: 
Oct-08-2025 1019 

Occurred on: 
Oct-08-2025 1019 

Location: 
3600 BLOCK SW 170TH AVE, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
ESCOBAR, STEVE / SUTTON, BRADLEY 

Offenses: 
# 1 5707 [0] - TRESPASSING 
# 2 5707 [2] - CAMPING ORDINANCE 
# 3 6205 [1] - GARBAGE/LITTER 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

TERRY MEAD ARRESTED AND LODGED. 

Arrested: 
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MEAD, TERRY LEE 52 yrs WHITE Male 

TRANSIENT, BEAVERTON OR 

ALIAS/AKA ROSS, TERRY 

ALIAS/AKA MEAD, TERRY 

ALIAS/AKA ROSS, JERRY 

ALIAS/AKA ROSS, TERRY 

ALIAS/AKA MEAD, TERRY 

ALIAS/AKA ROSS, TERRANCE 

Charge: Warrant#: Court: Bond Amount: 
#1 CRIMINAL TRESPASS II COUNTY COURT 
#2 OFFENSIVE LITTERING COUNTY COURT 

Case #: 

51 2025-2810573 
Reported on: 
Oct-08-2025 1144 

Occurred on: 
Oct-08-2025 1144 

Location: 
12500 BLOCK SW 175TH AVE, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
MANSFIELD, JOSEPH 

Offenses: 
# 1 T9904 [0] - DHS REFERRAL 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

DHS CUSTODIAL REPORT 

Case #: 

51 2025-2810616 
Reported on: 
Oct-08-2025 1208 

Occurred on: 
Oct-08-2025 1208 

Location: 
11400 BLOCK SW BEAVERTON HILLSDALE HWY, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
GARZA, DANIEL 

Offenses: 
# 1 5399 [0] - DISORDERLY CONDUCT 

Involved Business(es): 
PREMISE #1 FRED MEYER 11400 BLOCK, BEAVERTON OR 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

TERRENCE WHEELER II CITED FOR DISCON 

Arrested: 

WHEELER, TERRENCE WAYNE II 51 yrs WHITE Male 

ALIAS/AKA WHEELER, TERRY 

Charge: Warrant#: Court: Bond Amount:
#1 DISORDERLY CONDUCT II COUNTY COURT 
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Case #: 

51 2025-2810624 
Reported on: 
Oct-08-2025 1212 

Occurred on: 
Oct-08-2025 1212 

Location: 
SW 155TH AVE / SW DAVIS RD, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
ESCOBAR, STEVE / SUTTON, BRADLEY 

Offenses: 
# 1 4199 [3] - DRINKING IN PUBLIC 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

CHRISTOPHER KOPF CNR'D FOR DRINKING IN PUBLIC. 

Arrested: 

KOPF, CHRISTOPHER DEAN 40 yrs WHITE Male 

HOMELESS, BEAVERTON OR 

ALIAS/AKA WATERS, AARON 

ALIAS/AKA WHATERS, ARRON 

ALIAS/AKA KOPF, CHRISTOPHER 

ALIAS/AKA MARTIN, ZACHARY 

MONIKER EORE 

ALIAS/AKA MARTIN, ZACHERY 

ALIAS/AKA HERRON, THOMAS 

MONIKER EEYORE 

MONIKER EGOR 

ALIAS/AKA KOPF, CHRISTOPHER 

Charge: Warrant#: Court: Bond Amount: 
#1 CONSUMPTION OF ALCOHOLIC 

BEVERAGES ON PUBLIC PROPERTY 
PROHIBITED 

COUNTY COURT 

Case #: 

51 2025-2810640 
Reported on: 
Oct-08-2025 1224 

Occurred on: 
Oct-08-2025 1224 

Location: 
3400 BLOCK SW CEDAR HILLS BLVD, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
DIONNE, TYLER 

Offenses: 
# 1 2303 [0] - LARC-SHOPLIFTING 

Property (Stolen/Damaged): 
STOLEN CONSUMABLE GOODS        $146.00 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

MALE IN A MOTORIZED SCOOTER AND HIS FEMALE COUNTER PART HELP THEMSELVES TO $145 WORTH OF GROCERIES FROM 
NEW SEASONS AND DEPART THE STORE WITHOUT PAYING. 
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Case #: 

51 2025-2810648 
Reported on: 
Oct-08-2025 1229 

Occurred on: 
Oct-08-2025 1229 

Location: 
17800 BLOCK NW SUE CT, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
STUBBS, LUKE 

Offenses: 
# 1 2602 [0] - FRAUD BY DECEPTION 

Property (Stolen/Damaged): 
STOLEN MONEY/COIN/CURRENCY     $19,900.00 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

HEIDI HANDY REPORTS SHE LOST APPROXIAMTELY $19,900 IN A BANK IMPERSONATION SCAM. 

Case #: 

51 2025-2810683 
Reported on: 
Oct-08-2025 1253 

Occurred on: 
Oct-03-2025 0001 

Location: 
E109 - 5100 BLOCK SW SCHOLLS FERRY RD, PORTLAND 

Submitted by: 
COPLIN, NICHOLAS 

Offenses: 
# 1 T309 [0] - CHILD ABUSE 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

Courtesy report.  Reported child abuse from DHS. 

Case #: 

51 2025-2810706 
Reported on: 
Oct-08-2025 1309 

Occurred on: 
Oct-08-2025 1309 

Location: 
13800 BLOCK NW CORNELL RD, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
LUTU, JERED 

Offenses: 
# 1 1313 [0] - SIMPLE ASSAULT-MISD 

Involved Business(es): 
PREMISE #1 SUNSET HIGH SCHOOL 13800 BLOCK NW CORNELL RD, BEAVERTON OR 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

BEAVERTON POLICE DEPARTMENT 

CASE# 25-2810706 

On 
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Case #: 

51 2025-2810726 
Reported on: 
Oct-08-2025 1315 

Occurred on: 
Oct-08-2025 1315 

Location: 
A - 9700 BLOCK SW LOOKOUT TER, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
MANSFIELD, JOSEPH 

Offenses: 
# 1 T9904 [0] - DHS REFERRAL 
# 2 T990002 [0] - CHILD ABUSE INTAKE FORM 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

DHS REPORT 

Case #: 

51 2025-2860326 
Reported on: 
Oct-08-2025 1358 

Occurred on: 
Oct-03-2025 1524 

Location: 
45 - 13700 BLOCK SW 6TH ST, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
OPITZ, CHADWICK 

Offenses: 
# 1 T990002 [0] - CHILD ABUSE INTAKE FORM 

Case #: 

51 2025-2810820 
Reported on: 
Oct-08-2025 1406 

Occurred on: 
Oct-08-2025 1406 

Location: 
SW CANYON RD / SW BROADWAY ST, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
ESCOBAR, STEVE / SUTTON, BRADLEY 

Offenses: 
# 1 5399 [0] - DISORDERLY CONDUCT 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

MARIO BARRIOS-ALVA CNR'D FOR DISCOND. 

Arrested: 

BARRIOS-ALVA, MARIO ALBERTO 32 yrs HISPANIC OR LATINO Male 

Charge: Warrant#: Court: Bond Amount: 
#1 DISORDERLY CONDUCT II COUNTY COURT 

Case #: 

51 2025-2810910 
Reported on: 
Oct-08-2025 1512 

Occurred on: 
Oct-08-2025 1512 

Location: 
3400 BLOCK SW CEDAR HILLS BLVD, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
SAHNOW, KYLE 

Offenses: 
# 1 2303 [0] - LARC-SHOPLIFTING 
# 2 5099 [1] - WARRANT / FUGITIVE 
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Property (Stolen/Damaged): 
STOLEN CONSUMABLE GOODS         $11.00 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

MALE CALLED IN FOR THEFT FROM NEW SEASONS ARRESTED FOR THEFT III AND 5 WARRANTS. 

Arrested: 

WINTERTON, DUSTIN KYLE 32 yrs WHITE Male 

TRANSIENT, PORTLAND OR 

Charge: Warrant#: Court: Bond Amount: 
#1 WARRANT SERVICE 23CR15299         COUNTY COURT                  20,000.00 
#2 WARRANT SERVICE 25CR38277         COUNTY COURT 0.00 
#3 WARRANT SERVICE 202400081 

82CR     
COUNTY COURT                  2,500.00 

#4 THEFT III-SHOPLIFTING COUNTY COURT 
#5 WARRANT SERVICE 24CR27674         COUNTY COURT                  25,000.00 
#6 WARRANT SERVICE 23CR29408         COUNTY COURT                  25,000.00 

Case #: 

51 2025-2510371 
Reported on: 
Oct-08-2025 1528 

Occurred on: 
Oct-08-2025 1528 

Location: 
11800 BLOCK SW BUTTE LN, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
VANDERVEEN, ANDREW 

Offenses: 
# 1 T62 [0] - ABANDONED VEHICLE 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

TAGGED ABANDONED VEHICLE. LEFT IN FRONT OF RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS FOR SOME TIME. 

Case #: 

51 2025-2811003 
Reported on: 
Oct-08-2025 1530 

Occurred on: 
Oct-08-2025 1530 

Location: 
16700 BLOCK SW ARTESIAN CT, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
STUBBS, LUKE 

Offenses: 
# 1 5707 [0] - TRESPASSING 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

CHEDLEY AOURIRI ARRESTED AFTER BEING EVICTED FROM HIS HOME THIS MORNING, AND RETURNING ONLY A FEW HOURS 
LATER. LODGED AT WCJ. 

Arrested: 

AOURIRI, CHEDLEY A 74 yrs BLACK Male 

TRANSIENT, BEAVERTON OR 

ALIAS/AKA AOURIRI, CHEDLY 

Charge: Warrant#: Court: Bond Amount: 
#1 CRIMINAL TRESPASS II COUNTY COURT 
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Case #: 

51 2025-2810949 
Reported on: 
Oct-08-2025 1535 

Occurred on: 
Oct-08-2025 1535 

Location: 
14800 BLOCK SW MURRAY SCHOLLS DR, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
STUBBS, BENJAMIN 

Offenses: 
# 1 5707 [0] - TRESPASSING 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

DANIEL LOPEZ-HERNANDEZ CITED FOR TRESPASSING AT APPLIED BEAMS. 

Arrested: 

LOPEZ, DANIEL B 31 yrs HISPANIC OR LATINO Male 

ALIAS/AKA LOPEZ, DANIEL 

ALIAS/AKA HERNANDEZ, DANIEL 

ALIAS/AKA LOPEZ-HERNANDEZ, DANIEL 

ALIAS/AKA HERNANDEZ, DANIEL 

MONIKER DANNY BOY 

Charge: Warrant#: Court: Bond Amount: 
#1 CRIMINAL TRESPASS II COUNTY COURT 

Case #: 

51 2025-2810699 
Reported on: 
Oct-08-2025 1540 

Occurred on: 
Oct-08-2025 1540 

Location: 
6000 BLOCK SW FISHER AVE, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
VANDERVEEN, ANDREW 

Offenses: 
# 1 T62 [0] - ABANDONED VEHICLE 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

TAGGED ABANDONED BLUE AUDI A3. VEHICLE IS REGISTERED OUT OF REDMOND, OR. 

Case #: 

51 2025-2860379 
Reported on: 
Oct-08-2025 1553 

Occurred on: 
Oct-08-2025 1419

Location: 
52 - 4500 BLOCK SW MURRAY BLVD, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
OPITZ, CHADWICK 

Offenses: 
# 1 T990002 [0] - CHILD ABUSE INTAKE FORM 
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Case #: 

51 2025-2810983 
Reported on: 
Oct-08-2025 1554 

Occurred on: 
Oct-08-2025 1554 

Location: 
14100 BLOCK SW TEAL BLVD, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
STUBBS, BENJAMIN 

Offenses: 
# 1 T613 [0] - CONFISCATED PROPERTY 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

FORGED TEMPORARY PERMIT TAKEN OFF A VEHICLE. 

Case #: 

51 2025-2810992 
Reported on: 
Oct-08-2025 1555 

Occurred on: 
Oct-08-2025 1555 

Location: 
EB SUNSET MP 65, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
CLINE, MATTHEW 

Offenses: 
# 1 T451 [0] - TRAFFIC CRASH-PROPERTY 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

4 CAR REAR END CRASH. 1 CAR TOWED. DMV CRASH REPORT COMPLETED. 

Case #: 

51 2025-2810722 
Reported on: 
Oct-08-2025 1559 

Occurred on: 
Oct-08-2025 1559 

Location: 
1200 BLOCK NW SALTZMAN RD, PORTLAND 

Submitted by: 
HAUGEN, JUSTIN 

Offenses: 
# 1 T9904 [0] - DHS REFERRAL 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

PARENT SHOWED UP INTOXICATED TO PICK KIDS UP FROM SCHOOL. STAFF DID NOT RELEASE THE KIDS TO THE DAD. 

Case #: 

51 2025-2860388 
Reported on: 
Oct-08-2025 1602 

Occurred on: 
Oct-08-2025 1521 

Location: 
F - 14000 BLOCK SW TEAL BLVD, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
OPITZ, CHADWICK 

Offenses: 
# 1 T990002 [0] - CHILD ABUSE INTAKE FORM 
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Case #: 

51 2025-2811153 
Reported on: 
Oct-08-2025 1752 

Occurred on: 
Oct-08-2025 1752 

Location: 
SW BEAVERTON HILLSDALE HWY / SW LOMBARD AVE, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
SAHNOW, KYLE / IIJIMA, GORO 

Offenses: 
# 1 5099 [1] - WARRANT / FUGITIVE 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

TRAFFIC STOP ON VEHICLE FOR SWITCHED LICENSE PLATES LEADS TO ARREST OF PASSENGER FOR WARRANT. 

Arrested: 

GARCIA-MARTINEZ, ROMEO 47 yrs HISPANIC OR LATINO Male 

ALIAS/AKA GARCIA, ROMEO 

ALIAS/AKA MARTINEZ, ROMEO 

ALIAS/AKA GARCIA-MARTINEZ, ROMENO 

ALIAS/AKA GARCIA, ROMENO 

ALIAS/AKA MARTINEZ, ROMENO 

ALIAS/AKA GARCIA-MARTINEZ, ROMENO 

ALIAS/AKA GARCIA, ROMENO 

ALIAS/AKA MARTINEZ, ROMENO 

ALIAS/AKA GARCIA-MARTINEZ, ROMEO 

ALIAS/AKA GARCIA, ROMEO 

ALIAS/AKA MARTINEZ, ROMEO 

ALIAS/AKA GARCIA-MARTINEZ, ROMERO 

ALIAS/AKA GARCIA, ROMERO 

ALIAS/AKA MARTINEZ, ROMERO 

ALIAS/AKA GARCIA, MARTINEZ 

ALIAS/AKA MARTINEZ-GARCIA, ROMEO 

Charge: Warrant#: Court: Bond Amount: 
#1 WARRANT SERVICE 22CR17521         COUNTY COURT 0.00 

Case #: 

51 2025-2811200 
Reported on: 
Oct-08-2025 1842 

Occurred on: 
Oct-08-2025 1842 

Location: 
OFFICE - 9400 BLOCK SW ALLEN BLVD, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
MCCRACKEN, CHARISSA 

Offenses: 
# 1 2302 [0] - PURSE SNATCH/PROPERTY GRAB 

Property (Stolen/Damaged): 
STOLEN TOOLS - POWER, HAND        $500.00 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

UNK SUSPECT STEALS DOLLY FROM APARTMENT COMPLEX. 
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Case #: 

51 2025-2811208 
Reported on: 
Oct-08-2025 1850 

Occurred on: 
Oct-08-2025 1850 

Location: 
9500 BLOCK SW 153RD AVE, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
LEE, CURTIS 

Offenses: 
# 1 3601 [0] - FONDLING / MOLEST 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

REPORT OF SEX ABUSE WHICH OCCURRED 10+ YEARS AGO PLUS SUSPECT OF SEX ABUSE ATTEMPTING TO CONTACT VICTIM. 

Case #: 

51 2025-2811293 
Reported on: 
Oct-08-2025 2028 

Occurred on: 
Oct-08-2025 2028 

Location: 
00 BLOCK SW 173RD AVE, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
IIJIMA, GORO 

Offenses: 
# 1 T570 [0] - DEATH INVESTIGATION 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

82 YR OLD PASSES FROM NATURAL CAUSES AT HER RESIDENCE. NEXT OF KIN WERE ON SCENE, DECEASED TRANSPORTED TO 
FINDLEY. 

Case #: 

51 2025-2811296 
Reported on: 
Oct-08-2025 2029 

Occurred on: 
Oct-08-2025 2029 

Location: 
SW BOWMONT LN / SW PARK WAY, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
CROISSANT, JOSH 

Offenses: 
# 1 T612 [0] - FOUND PROPERTY 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

CALLER REPORTS STROLLER AND PROPERTY AT LOCATION. LOCATED AND ENTERED INTO PROPERTY FOR SAFEKEEPING. 
FOUND YAMHILL COUNTY JAIL INFO IN IT FOR CAMEO GARRETT 

Case #: 

51 2025-2811298 
Reported on: 
Oct-08-2025 2033 

Occurred on: 
Oct-08-2025 2033 

Location: 
14 - 6300 BLOCK SW 124TH AVE, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
FINCH, STEPHEN 

Offenses: 
# 1 5099 [1] - WARRANT / FUGITIVE 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

REPORTED DOMESTIC LEADS TO WARRANT ARREST ON MALE HALF. 
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Arrested: 

PEREZ PEREZ, PEDRO 28 yrs HISPANIC OR LATINO Male 

Charge: Warrant#: Court: Bond Amount: 
#1 WARRANT SERVICE- TILLAMOOK CO. WNO 

24CR63682 
COUNTY COURT 

Case #: 

51 2025-2811404 
Reported on: 
Oct-08-2025 2313 

Occurred on: 
Oct-08-2025 2313 

Location: 
32 - 13200 BLOCK SW ALLEN BLVD, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
QUINN, JOHN 

Offenses: 
# 1 2299 [1] - BURGLARY-RESIDENCE 
# 2 3601 [0] - FONDLING / MOLEST 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

CHRISTOPHER RYDMAN ENTERED TWO SEPERATE RESIDENTS AND GOT IN BED WITH THE VICTIMS. RYDMAN WAS LOCATED 
WITH A BLOODY FACE WEARING ONLY SOCKS AND A TANK TOP. RYDMAN WAS LODGED AT WCJ FOR BURG I x2 and SEX 
ABUSE 3 x2. 

Arrested: 

RYDMAN, CHRISTOPHER LLOYD 37 yrs WHITE Male 

Charge: Warrant#: Court: Bond Amount: 
#1 BURGLARY I-RESIDENCE COUNTY COURT 
#2 SEXUAL ABUSE III - PHYSICAL MOLEST COUNTY COURT 

Case #: 

51 2025-2820021 
Reported on: 
Oct-09-2025 0017 

Occurred on: 
Oct-09-2025 0017 

Location: 
SW BONNIE BRAE ST / SW LISA LN, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
FLORES, JUAN / IIJIMA, GORO 

Offenses: 
# 1 5404 [0] - DUII-ALCOHOL 
# 2 5499 [2] - RECKLESS DRIVING 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

TRAFFIC STOP LEADS TO DUII ARREST. BLOOD DRAW WARRANT EXECUTED. SUSPECT CITED AND RELEASED. 

Arrested: 

BACILIO, SAUL CANO 23 yrs HISPANIC OR LATINO Male 

Charge: Warrant#: Court: Bond Amount: 
#1 DUII-ALCOHOL COUNTY COURT 
#2 RECKLESS DRIVING COUNTY COURT 
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Case #: 

51 2025-2820029 
Reported on: 
Oct-09-2025 0027 

Occurred on: 
Oct-09-2025 0027 

Location: 
5500 BLOCK SW WATSON AVE, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
QUINN, JOHN 

Offenses: 
# 1 2299 [1] - BURGLARY-RESIDENCE 
# 2 3601 [0] - FONDLING / MOLEST 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

CHRISTOPHER RYDMAN ENTERED TWO SEPERATE RESIDENTS AND GOT IN BED WITH THE VICTIMS. 

Arrested: 

RYDMAN, CHRISTOPHER LLOYD 37 yrs WHITE Male 

Charge: Warrant#: Court: Bond Amount: 
#1 BURGLARY I-RESIDENCE COUNTY COURT 
#2 SEXUAL ABUSE III - PHYSICAL MOLEST COUNTY COURT 

Case #: 

51 2025-2820043 
Reported on: 
Oct-09-2025 0053 

Occurred on: 
Oct-09-2025 0053 

Location: 
SW SCHOLLS FERRY RD / SW MURRAY BLVD, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
SAUCEDO,ADRIAN 

Offenses: 
# 1 3599 [1] - DEFLECTION ELIGIBLE MISDEMEANOR DRUG OFFENSE 
# 2 5403 [0] - DUII-DRUGS 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

SINGLE VEHICLE CRASH INTO TREE LEADS TO DUII-CONROLLED SUBSTANCES ARREST AND PCS-U COCAINE. 

Arrested: 

GARCIA-ALTAMIRANO, CHELSE C 20 yrs HISPANIC OR LATINO Female 

Charge: Warrant#: Court: Bond Amount: 
#1 DUII-CONTROL SUBSTANCES COUNTY COURT 
#2 RECKLESS DRIVING COUNTY COURT 
#3 PCS Cocaine - less than 2 grams - 

Deflection 
COUNTY COURT 

Case #: 

51 2025-2820070 
Reported on: 
Oct-09-2025 0148 

Occurred on: 
Oct-09-2025 0148 

Location: 
15800 BLOCK SW CARDINAL LOOP, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
DUTTON, MATTHEW 

Offenses: 
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# 1 T600 [0] - WELFARE CHECK 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

JUVENILE, 16 YEAR OLD, FEMALE REPORTS BEING LOCKED OUT OF RESIDENCE BY HER PARENTS. LATER DETERMINED 
JUVENILE HAD GARAGE DOOR CODE TO ENTER RESIDENCE AND PARENTS HAD LOCKED THE DOOR AFTER GOING TO BED. 
INFO ONLY 

Case #: 

51 2025-2820137 
Reported on: 
Oct-09-2025 0446 

Occurred on: 
Oct-09-2025 0446 

Location: 
CANYON UNDER 217, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
DUTTON, MATTHEW 

Offenses: 
# 1 T451 [0] - TRAFFIC CRASH-PROPERTY 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

TWO VEHICLE CRASH AT LOCATION. ONE DRIVER CITED FOR FAIL TO OBEY TCD. 

Case #: 

51 2025-2820152 
Reported on: 
Oct-09-2025 0520 

Occurred on: 
Oct-09-2025 0520 

Location: 
SW SCHOLLS FERRY RD / HWY 217 SB, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
MCPHERSON, LOGAN 

Offenses: 
# 1 T440 [0] - TRAFFIC CRASH-CRASH EXCH RPT 

Involved Business(es): 
PREMISE #1 CITY OF BEAVERTON 12300 BLOCK SW 5TH ST #110, BEAVERTON OR 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

NON-INJURY TRAFFIC CRASH - ONE VEHICLE TOWED 

Case #: 

51 2025-2820181 
Reported on: 
Oct-09-2025 0616 

Occurred on: 
Oct-09-2025 0616 

Location: 
6500 BLOCK SW 110TH CT, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
BROCKWAY, DAVID 

Offenses: 
# 1 T62 [0] - ABANDONED VEHICLE 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

TAGGED A WHITE FORD VAN AS ABANDONED.  VEHICLE HAS BEEN LEFT AT LOCATION FOR OVER A MONTH WITHOUT 
MOVING. 
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Case #: 

51 2025-2860378 
Reported on: 
Oct-09-2025 0811 

Occurred on: 
Oct-08-2025 1411 

Location: 
604 - 12200 BLOCK NW BARNES RD, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
HINKLEY, SEAN 

Offenses: 
# 1 T990002 [0] - CHILD ABUSE INTAKE FORM 

Case #: 

51 2025-2820276 
Reported on: 
Oct-09-2025 0812 

Occurred on: 
Oct-09-2025 0812 

Location: 
NW 173RD AVE / NW AUTUMN RIDGE DR, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
ANDERSON, STEVE 

Offenses: 
# 1 T440 [0] - TRAFFIC CRASH-CRASH EXCH RPT 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

NON INJURY TRAFFIC CRASH BOTH VEHICLES REQUIRED TO BE TOWED FROM THE SCENE INFORMATION EXCHANGED 

Case #: 

51 2025-2820303 
Reported on: 
Oct-09-2025 0835 

Occurred on: 
Oct-09-2025 0835 

Location: 
EB SUNSET 217 EAST OF, PORTLAND 

Submitted by: 
MCKAY, ANDREW 

Offenses: 
# 1 T451 [0] - TRAFFIC CRASH-PROPERTY 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

DRIVER CITED FOR CARELESS DRIVING AFTER REAR-ENDING A SCHOOL BUS. 

Case #: 

51 2025-2820412 
Reported on: 
Oct-09-2025 1019 

Occurred on: 
Oct-09-2025 1019 

Location: 
4700 BLOCK SW GRIFFITH DR, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
VANDERVEEN, ANDREW 

Offenses: 
# 1 5099 [1] - WARRANT / FUGITIVE 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

FEMALE ARRESTED AT BEAVERTON MUNI COURT ON WARRANT AFTER MISSING COURT.  

Arrested: 
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OWEN, EZRA ALYN 54 yrs WHITE Female 

ALIAS/AKA OWENS, EZRA 

ALIAS/AKA OWEN, EZRA 

Charge: Warrant#: Court: Bond Amount:
#1 WARRANT SERVICE 25-11210          COUNTY COURT                  5,000.00 

Case #: 

51 2025-2820486 
Reported on: 
Oct-09-2025 1043 

Occurred on: 
Sep-19-2025 1200 

Location: 
11000 BLOCK SW ALLEN BLVD, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
REED, MATTHEW 

Offenses: 
# 1 2602 [0] - FRAUD BY DECEPTION 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

FRAUD-VICTIM IN FLORIDA SCAMMED OUT OF $500 HOME DEPOT GIFT CARDS. ITMES SHIPPED TO BEAVERTON ADDRESS BUT 
SUSPECT BUSINESS LATER FOUND TO BE IN HILLSBORO JURISDICTION. 

Case #: 

51 2025-2820537 
Reported on: 
Oct-09-2025 1115 

Occurred on: 
Oct-09-2025 1115 

Location: 
4700 BLOCK SW GRIFFITH DR, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
STINES, MICHAEL 

Offenses: 
# 1 5099 [1] - WARRANT / FUGITIVE 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

FEMALE TURNED HERSELF IN AFTER MISSING COURT YESTERDAY 

Arrested: 

AUSTIN, CHAVON JACQUELINE 43 yrs WHITE Female

Charge: Warrant#: Court: Bond Amount: 
#1 WARRANT SERVICE - FTA CONTEMPT OF 

COURT 
25-10731          COUNTY COURT 

Case #: 

51 2025-2820549 
Reported on: 
Oct-09-2025 1124 

Occurred on: 
Oct-09-2025 1124 

Location: 
b101 - 5900 BLOCK SW MENLO DR, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
JOHNSON, SABRINA 

Offenses: 
# 1 3700 [0] - PORNOGRAPHY/OBSCENE MATERIAL 

Case Synopsis: 
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CASE SUMMARY 

CHILD ABUSE - SISTER FINDS PHOTOS AND VIDEOS OF TEENAGE BROTHER ENGAGING IN SEXUAL ACTS WITH OTHER 
TEENAGE CLASSMATES ON CELL PHONE. 

Case #: 

51 2025-2820574 
Reported on: 
Oct-09-2025 1138 

Occurred on: 
Aug-03-2020 1138 

Location: 
11400 BLOCK SW 13TH ST, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
SMITH, MICHAEL P 

Offenses: 
# 1 3601 [0] - FONDLING / MOLEST 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

FATHER REPORTS HIS SON HAD INAPROPRIATE CONTACT WITH ADULT MALE FIVE YEARS AGO AT LOCATION. 

Case #: 

51 2025-2860407 
Reported on: 
Oct-09-2025 1140 

Occurred on: 
Oct-09-2025 1055 

Location: 
M304 - 14900 BLOCK SW SCHOLLS FERRY RD, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
OPITZ, CHADWICK 

Offenses: 
# 1 T990002 [0] - CHILD ABUSE INTAKE FORM 

Case #: 

51 2025-2820609 
Reported on: 
Oct-09-2025 1209 

Occurred on: 
Oct-09-2025 1209 

Location: 
9200 BLOCK SW CASCADE AVE, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
STUBBS, BENJAMIN 

Offenses: 
# 1 T663 [0] - ASST RENDERED-GOVT AGENCY 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

INFO REPORT ABOUT A FRAUD SUSPECT WHO PURCHASED A TRUCK WITH STOLEN IDENTITY IN WASHINGTON STATE, THEN 
HAD IT DELIVERED TO CASCADE STATION IN BEAVERTON. 

Case #: 

51 2025-2820646 
Reported on: 
Oct-09-2025 1237 

Occurred on: 
Oct-09-2025 1237 

Location: 
5042 - 11100 BLOCK SW ALLEN BLVD, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
STUBBS, BENJAMIN 

Offenses: 
# 1 2299 [2] - BURGLARY-BUSINESS 

Involved Business(es): 
PREMISE #1 PUBLIC STORAGE 11100 BLOCK SW ALLEN BLVD, BEAVERTON OR 
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Property (Stolen/Damaged): 
STOLEN OTHER 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

COLD BURGLARY REPORTED AT THE PUBLIC STORAGE UNIT. 

Case #: 

51 2025-2820691 
Reported on: 
Oct-09-2025 1302 

Occurred on: 
Oct-09-2025 1302 

Location: 
4600 BLOCK SW MAIN AVE, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
GARZA, DANIEL 

Offenses: 
# 1 2316 [0] - PACKAGE THEFT 

Involved Business(es): 
PREMISE #1 MARYANN APARTMENTS 4600 BLOCK SW MAIN AVE #308, BEAVERTON OR 

Property (Stolen/Damaged): 
STOLEN OTHER         $75.00 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

UNKNOWN SUSPECT STEALS PACKAGE FROM MAIL ROOM AT MARYANN APTS 

Case #: 

51 2025-2820716 
Reported on: 
Oct-09-2025 1317 

Occurred on: 
Oct-09-2025 1317 

Location: 
104 - 16300 BLOCK SW ESTUARY DR, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
KENDALL,MICHAEL 

Offenses: 
# 1 2309 [0] - LARC-FROM YARDS 

Involved Business(es): 
PREMISE #1 KINGS COURT APARTMENTS        16400 BLOCK SW ESTUARY DR, BEAVERTON OR 

Property (Stolen/Damaged): 
STOLEN BICYCLES 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

FEMALE REPORTS HER $700.00 E-BIKE STOLEN FROM KINGS COURT APARTMENT COURTYARD AT 0100 HOURS ON 
10/09/2025. 

Case #: 

51 2025-2820715 
Reported on: 
Oct-09-2025 1319 

Occurred on: 
Oct-09-2025 1300 

Location: 
14500 BLOCK SW TEAL BLVD, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
FARLOW, JASON 

Offenses: 
# 1 2605 [0] - CREDIT CARD/ATM FRAUD 

Property (Stolen/Damaged): 
STOLEN OTHER 
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Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

VICTIM REPORTS HIS CREDIT CARD IS STOLEN IN DENVER AREA MALL AND USED IN BEAVERTON AREA DAYS LATER. VICTIM 
DID NOT CANCEL CARDS ORIGINALLY BECAUSE HE THOUGHT HE HAD ONLY MISPLACED THEM. 

Case #: 

51 2025-2820737 
Reported on: 
Oct-09-2025 1335 

Occurred on: 
Oct-09-2025 1335 

Location: 
14100 BLOCK SW BARLOW CT, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
STUBBS, BENJAMIN 

Offenses: 
# 1 5707 [0] - TRESPASSING 
# 2 4999 [0] - ESCAPE-ALL OTHER 
# 3 5013 [0] - CONDITIONS RELEASE VIOL 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

BRYAN JAIMES-REYES RETURNED TO HIS VICTIM'S ADDRESS AND FLED FROM POLICE ON FOOT. AN HOUR LONG TRACK 
ENSUED AND BRYAN WAS CAPTURED WITH THE HELP OF A HILLSBORO CANINE UNIT. 

Arrested: 

JAIMES REYES, BRYAN E 21 yrs HISPANIC OR LATINO Male 

Charge: Warrant#: Court: Bond Amount: 
#1 VIOLATION OF RELEASE AGREEMENT; 

CONDITIONAL RELEASE 
COUNTY COURT 

#2 ESCAPE III COUNTY COURT 
#3 CRIMINAL TRESPASS II COUNTY COURT 

Case #: 

51 2025-2820733 
Reported on: 
Oct-09-2025 1335 

Occurred on: 
Oct-09-2025 1335 

Location: 
13200 BLOCK SW CANYON RD, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
GARZA, DANIEL 

Offenses: 
# 1 5707 [0] - TRESPASSING 

Involved Business(es): 
PREMISE #1 BUDGET INN 13200 BLOCK SW CANYON RD, BEAVERTON OR 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

BRANDON HUNT CITED FOR TRESPASS FROM BUDGET INN 

Arrested: 
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HUNT, BRANDON KEITH 37 yrs WHITE Male 

ALIAS/AKA HUNT, BRANDON 

ALIAS/AKA MICHAELS, PAUL 

ALIAS/AKA HUNT, RANDY 

Charge: Warrant#: Court: Bond Amount: 
#1 CRIMINAL TRESPASS II COUNTY COURT 

Case #: 

51 2025-2860397 
Reported on: 
Oct-09-2025 1423 

Occurred on: 
Oct-09-2025 0929 

Location: 
500 BLOCK SW 150TH AVE, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
OPITZ, CHADWICK 

Offenses: 
# 1 T990002 [0] - CHILD ABUSE INTAKE FORM 

Case #: 

51 2025-2820832 
Reported on: 
Oct-09-2025 1437 

Occurred on: 
Oct-09-2025 1437 

Location: 
15200 BLOCK SW MILLIKAN WAY, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
KENDALL,MICHAEL 

Offenses: 
# 1 2602 [0] - FRAUD BY DECEPTION 

Property (Stolen/Damaged): 
STOLEN OTHER        $740.00 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

RP REPORTS WEDDING PHOTOGRAPHER WAS PAID $740.00 FOR PHOTOS FROM JULY 19TH WEDDING.  PHOTOGRAPHER HAS 
NOT DELIVERED PHOTOS AND IS NOW GHOSTING RP. INFORMATION AT THIS TIME. 

Case #: 

51 2025-2820908 
Reported on: 
Oct-09-2025 1542 

Occurred on: 
Oct-09-2025 1542 

Location: 
#A - 3800 BLOCK SW 117TH AVE, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
VEGA, NOAH 

Offenses: 
# 1 2303 [0] - LARC-SHOPLIFTING 
# 2 5099 [1] - WARRANT / FUGITIVE 

Property (Stolen/Damaged): 
STOLEN CLOTHES, FURS         $59.00 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

THEFT III FROM PLATOS CLOSET LEADS TO WARRANT ARREST. LATER LODGED. 

Arrested: 
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HIRSI, ABDI ALI 40 yrs BLACK Male 

ALIAS/AKA ABDI, ALI 
ALIAS/AKA ALI, HIRSI 
ALIAS/AKA HIRSI, ABDI 
ALIAS/AKA HIRSSI, ABDI 
ALIAS/AKA HIRSI, ABDI 
ALIAS/AKA HIRSI, ABDI 

Charge: Warrant#: Court: Bond Amount: 
#1 THEFT III-SHOPLIFTING COUNTY COURT 
#2 WARRANT SERVICE 25-10424          COUNTY COURT                  40,000.00 
#3 WARRANT SERVICE 25-11300          COUNTY COURT 

Case #: 

51 2025-2821051 
Reported on: 
Oct-09-2025 1748 

Occurred on:
Oct-02-2025 1500 

Location: 
SW 115TH AVE / SW CANYON RD, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
IIJIMA, GORO 

Offenses: 
# 1 5401 [0] - HIT & RUN-PROPERTY 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

VICTIM REPORTS HIT N RUN THAT OCCURED ON 10/02/2025. VIDEO SURVEILLANCE REVIEWED AND 80 YR OLD SUSPECT 
LOCATED AND INSURANCE INFO EXCHANGED. VICTIM DID NOT WANT PROSECUTION, REPORT FOR DOCUMENTATION. 

Case #: 

51 2025-2821066 
Reported on: 
Oct-09-2025 1755 

Occurred on: 
Oct-09-2025 1755 

Location: 
14300 BLOCK SW TEAL BLVD, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
FARLOW, JASON 

Offenses: 
# 1 5401 [0] - HIT & RUN-PROPERTY 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

WOMEN REPORTS HIT AND RUN IN STERLING POINTE PARKING LOT. 

Case #: 

51 2025-2821069 
Reported on: 
Oct-09-2025 1804 

Occurred on: 
Oct-09-2025 1804 

Location: 
11800 BLOCK SW SETTLER WAY, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
FARLOW, JASON 

Offenses: 
# 1 5013 [0] - CONDITIONS RELEASE VIOL 

Case Synopsis: 
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CASE SUMMARY 

MALE ARRESTED FOR VIOLATION OF A RELEASE AGREEMENT AFTER SENDING A PHOTO OVER TEXT MESSAGE TO HIS VICTIM. 

Arrested: 

DOHERTY, ALLAN MARTIN 54 yrs ASIAN Male 

Charge: Warrant#: Court: Bond Amount: 
#1 VIOLATION OF RELEASE AGREEMENT; NO 

CONTACT WITH VICTIM 
COUNTY COURT 

Case #: 

51 2025-2821110 
Reported on: 
Oct-09-2025 1842 

Occurred on: 
Oct-09-2025 1842 

Location: 
10600 BLOCK SW BEAVERTON HILLSDALE HWY, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
FINCH, STEPHEN 

Offenses: 
# 1 T440 [0] - TRAFFIC CRASH-CRASH EXCH RPT 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

NON INJURY CRASH 

Case #: 

51 2025-2821113 
Reported on: 
Oct-09-2025 1845 

Occurred on: 
Oct-09-2025 1845 

Location: 
SW HALL BLVD / SW MILLIKAN WAY, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
VEGA, NOAH 

Offenses: 
# 1 5099 [1] - WARRANT / FUGITIVE 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

KNOWN SUBJECT WITH FELONY WARRANT ARRESTED. LATER LODGED. 

Arrested: 

SINDIHEBURA, ABRAHAM NTWARI 43 yrs BLACK Male 

TRANSIENT, BEAVERTON OR 

Charge: Warrant#: Court: Bond Amount: 
#1 WARRANT SERVICE 24CR62390         COUNTY COURT                  10,000.00 
#2 WARRANT SERVICE 24CR01539         COUNTY COURT 

Case #: 

51 2025-2821183 
Reported on: 
Oct-09-2025 2022 

Occurred on: 
Oct-09-2025 2022 

Location: 
#150 - 3200 BLOCK SW CEDAR HILLS BLVD, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
IIJIMA, GORO 

Offenses: 
# 1 2303 [0] - LARC-SHOPLIFTING 

Property (Stolen/Damaged): 
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STOLEN CONSUMABLE GOODS        $150.00 
STOLEN CONSUMABLE GOODS         $19.00 
STOLEN CONSUMABLE GOODS        $101.00 
STOLEN CONSUMABLE GOODS         $87.00 
STOLEN CONSUMABLE GOODS        $139.00 
STOLEN CONSUMABLE GOODS        $107.00 
STOLEN CONSUMABLE GOODS         $58.00 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

Destiny Mae KELSO, CITED AND RELEASED FOR STEALING $762.00 WORTH OF VARIUOUS PURFUME ITEMS FROM ULTA 
BEAUTY. 

Arrested: 

KELSO, DESTINY MAE 28 yrs WHITE Female 

Charge: Warrant#: Court: Bond Amount: 
#1 THEFT II-SHOPLIFTING COUNTY COURT 

Case #: 

51 2025-2821193 
Reported on: 
Oct-09-2025 2034 

Occurred on: 
Oct-09-2025 2034 

Location: 
16500 BLOCK SW TUALATIN VALLEY HWY, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
MCCRACKEN, CHARISSA 

Offenses: 
# 1 2302 [0] - PURSE SNATCH/PROPERTY GRAB 

Property (Stolen/Damaged): 
STOLEN RECREATIONAL/SPORTS 

EQUIPMENT 
         $1.00

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

UNK SUSPECT STEALS SIGNED BASKETBALL AND BOBBLE HEADS FROM ST. MARY'S. 

Case #: 

51 2025-2821293 
Reported on: 
Oct-09-2025 2232 

Occurred on: 
Oct-09-2025 2232 

Location: 
206 - 6200 BLOCK SW HALL BLVD, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
ZAVADA, TIM 

Offenses: 
# 1 T739 [0] - DISTURBANCE/NOISE 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

DISTURBANCE-NO CRIME AT VOSE APARTMENTS. 

Case #: 

51 2025-2821317 
Reported on: 
Oct-09-2025 2300 

Occurred on: 
Oct-09-2025 2300 

Location: 
CANYON UNDER 217, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
PIPHER, BRANDON 
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Offenses: 
# 1 5099 [1] - WARRANT / FUGITIVE 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

SUBJECT STOP LEADS TO WARRANT ARREST. 

Arrested: 

ESPINOZA, JUAN CARLOS 39 yrs HISPANIC OR LATINO Male 

TRANSIENT Occupation: UNKNOWN 

ALIAS/AKA ESPINOZA-SABILLON, JOSE 

Charge: Warrant#: Court: Bond Amount: 
#1 WARRANT SERVICE 24-11725          COUNTY COURT 
#2 WARRANT SERVICE 24CR14043         COUNTY COURT 
#3 WARRANT SERVICE 23CR43794         COUNTY COURT 
#4 WARRANT SERVICE 25CR22685         COUNTY COURT 
#5 WARRANT SERVICE 25CR08842         COUNTY COURT 
#6 WARRANT SERVICE 23CR07444         COUNTY COURT 

Case #: 

51 2025-2821344 
Reported on: 
Oct-09-2025 2327 

Occurred on: 
Oct-09-2025 2327 

Location: 
SW MURRAY BLVD / SW HART RD, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
SAUCEDO,ADRIAN 

Offenses: 
# 1 T452 [0] - TRAFFIC CRASH-INJURY 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

MINOR INJURY CRASH INVOLVING SINGLE VEHICLE AND E-SCOOTER RIDER. 

Case #: 

51 2025-2830086 
Reported on: 
Oct-10-2025 0225 

Occurred on: 
Oct-10-2025 0225

Location: 
4900 BLOCK SW MAIN AVE, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
FLORES, JUAN / DUTTON, MATTHEW 

Offenses: 
# 1 5099 [1] - WARRANT / FUGITIVE 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

DOMESTIC CALL LEADS TO WARRANT ARREST. SUSPECT LOCATED AFTER WASHINGTON COUNTY DRONE TEAM SPOTS 
SUSPECT NEAR CALL LOCATION. LODGED AT WASHINGTON COUNTY JAIL. 

Arrested: 
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CRITELLI-SMITH, KEEGAN CHARLES 28 yrs WHITE Male 

Occupation: SALES 

ALIAS/AKA CRITELLI, KEEGAN 

ALIAS/AKA SMITH, KEEGAN 

Charge: Warrant#: Court: Bond Amount: 
#1 WARRANT SERVICE 

18CR68820 - OFFENSE:ABSCOND PPR 
CLIENT SEX ABUSE II - NO BAIL 

COUNTY COURT 

Case #: 

51 2025-2830158 
Reported on: 
Oct-10-2025 0546 

Occurred on: 
Oct-10-2025 0546 

Location: 
SW TUALATIN VALLEY HWY / SW 142ND AVE, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
DUTTON, MATTHEW / FLORES, JUAN 

Offenses: 
# 1 T440 [0] - TRAFFIC CRASH-CRASH EXCH RPT 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

TRAFFIC CRASH AT LOCATION, BOTH DRIVER'S CITED DUE TO THIRD PARTY WITNESS STATEMENTS. 

Case #: 

51 2025-2830172 
Reported on: 
Oct-10-2025 0623 

Occurred on: 
Oct-09-2025 1830 

Location: 
INDV - 11900 BLOCK SW STEAMBOAT DR, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
REED, MATTHEW 

Offenses: 
# 1 2305 [0] - LARC-FROM VEHICLE 

Property (Stolen/Damaged): 
STOLEN TOOLS - POWER, HAND      $1,600.00 
STOLEN TOOLS - POWER, HAND        $400.00 
STOLEN TOOLS - POWER, HAND        $450.00 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

THEFT FROM VEHICLE-UNKNOWN SUSPECT BREAKS REAR WINDOW WORK VAN AND STEALD OVER $4,000 WORTH OF 
DRYWALL TOOLS. 

Case #: 

51 2025-2830263 
Reported on: 
Oct-10-2025 0832 

Occurred on: 
Oct-10-2025 0832 

Location: 
11700 BLOCK SW SETTLER WAY, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
POTTER, ROBERT 

Offenses: 
# 1 2602 [0] - FRAUD BY DECEPTION 

Property (Stolen/Damaged): 
STOLEN MONEY/COIN/CURRENCY      $2,500.00 

Case Synopsis: 
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CASE SUMMARY 

SUMMARY: FEMALE WAS SCAMMED INTO SIGNING OVER $2500 IN CRYPTO 

Case #: 

51 2025-2830318 
Reported on: 
Oct-10-2025 0913 

Occurred on: 
Oct-10-2025 0913 

Location: 
NW 167TH PL / NW TWIN OAKS DR, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
MCCULLOUGH, JOSEPH 

Offenses: 
# 1 T62 [0] - ABANDONED VEHICLE 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

GRAY AUDI Q5 WITH OREGON VIN: WA1D7AFP8GA064356 TAGGED AS AN ABANDONED VEHICLE 

Case #: 

51 2025-2860400 
Reported on: 
Oct-10-2025 1009 

Occurred on: 
Oct-10-2025 0949 

Location: 
39 - 13700 BLOCK SW 6TH ST, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
OPITZ, CHADWICK 

Offenses: 
# 1 T990002 [0] - CHILD ABUSE INTAKE FORM 

Case #: 

51 2025-2830445 
Reported on: 
Oct-10-2025 1119 

Occurred on: 
Oct-10-2025 1119 

Location: 
9000 BLOCK SW BEAVERTON HILLSDALE HWY, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
HAUGEN, JUSTIN 

Offenses: 
# 1 T701 [0] - SUSPICIOUS PERSONS 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

A SUBJECT ENTERED THE SCHOOL CAMPUS AND PLACED DOCUMENTS ON VEHICLES CONTAINING PRO-RUSSIA PROPAGANDA 
AND RACIALLY CHARGED CONTENT. 

Case #: 

51 2025-2830489 
Reported on: 
Oct-10-2025 1208 

Occurred on: 
Oct-10-2025 1208 

Location: 
SW HORIZON BLVD / SW BARROWS RD, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
REED, MATTHEW 

Offenses: 
# 1 T440 [0] - TRAFFIC CRASH-CRASH EXCH RPT 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

NON-INJURY CRASH-TWO VEHICLE CRASH OVER $2,500 DAMAGE WITH ONE VEHICLE NEEDING A TOW. 
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Case #: 

51 2025-2830432 
Reported on: 
Oct-10-2025 1320 

Occurred on: 
Oct-10-2025 1320 

Location: 
1209 - 3200 BLOCK SW 170TH AVE, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
JOHNSON, SABRINA 

Offenses: 
# 1 2304 [0] - LARC-VEHICLE PARTS/ACCESS 

Property (Stolen/Damaged): 
STOLEN VEHICLE PARTS ACCESSORIES 
STOLEN VEHICLE PARTS ACCESSORIES 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

COLD THEFT - LICENSE PLATE STOLEN OVERNIGHT, NO SUSPECTS. 

Case #: 

51 2025-2830714 
Reported on: 
Oct-10-2025 1533 

Occurred on: 
Oct-10-2025 1533 

Location: 
4500 - 4500 BLOCK SW CEDAR HILLS BLVD, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
DOUGLAS, SPENCER 

Offenses: 
# 1 T440 [0] - TRAFFIC CRASH-CRASH EXCH RPT 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

TRAFFIC CRASH WITH MINOR INJURY 

Case #: 

51 2025-2860413 
Reported on: 
Oct-10-2025 1554 

Occurred on: 
Oct-10-2025 1402 

Location: 
53 - 12300 BLOCK SW CONESTOGA DR, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
OPITZ, CHADWICK 

Offenses: 
# 1 T990002 [0] - CHILD ABUSE INTAKE FORM 

Case #: 

51 2025-2830826 
Reported on: 
Oct-10-2025 1646 

Occurred on: 
Oct-10-2025 1646 

Location: 
SW DENNEY RD / HWY 217 NB, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
VEGA, NOAH 

Offenses: 
# 1 T452 [0] - TRAFFIC CRASH-INJURY 

Case Synopsis: 
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CASE SUMMARY 

DRIVER DOESN'T SEE PEDESTRIAN IN CROSSWALK AND TURNS STRIKING PEDESTRIAN. PED LATER TRANSPORTED TO OHSU 
FOR INJURIES. 

Case #: 

51 2025-2830843 
Reported on: 
Oct-10-2025 1700 

Occurred on: 
Oct-10-2025 1700 

Location: 
3400 BLOCK SW CEDAR HILLS BLVD, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
FINK, KORDELL / DOUGLAS, SPENCER 

Offenses: 
# 1 2303 [0] - LARC-SHOPLIFTING 

Property (Stolen/Damaged): 
STOLEN CONSUMABLE GOODS         $14.00 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

FEMALE CITED AND RELEASED FOR CONCEALING PACKAGE OF BEEF AT NEW SEASONS MARKET, LEAVING WITHOUT PAYING. 

Arrested: 

TOOBIAN, WENDY MICHELLE 55 yrs HISPANIC OR LATINO Female 

Charge: Warrant#: Court: Bond Amount: 
#1 THEFT III-SHOPLIFTING COUNTY COURT 500.00 

Case #: 

51 2025-2830889 
Reported on: 
Oct-10-2025 1736 

Occurred on: 
Oct-10-2025 1736 

Location: 
3400 BLOCK SW 125TH AVE, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
VEGA, NOAH 

Offenses: 
# 1 5099 [1] - WARRANT / FUGITIVE 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

KNOWN SUBJECT WITH FELONY WARRANT ARRESTED. LATER LODGED. 

Arrested: 

DUARTE GARCIA, EDELMIRA 24 yrs HISPANIC OR LATINO Female 

Charge: Warrant#: Court: Bond Amount: 
#1 WARRANT SERVICE 25CR49435         COUNTY COURT                  10,000.00 

Case #: 

51 2025-2830914 
Reported on: 
Oct-10-2025 1756 

Occurred on: 
Oct-10-2025 1756 

Location: 
3000 BLOCK SW CEDAR HILLS BLVD, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
DOUGLAS, SPENCER 

Offenses: 



Media Report 
BEAVERTON POLICE DEPARTMENT 

For Case Reports Between Tue. Oct 07 0000  - Sun. Oct 12 2359 

Printed On: Thu Oct 16 2025 

For User: 48173 

Page 41 of 63 

# 1 T611 [0] - LOST PROPERTY 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

FEMALE LOST HER WEDDING RING, NEEDS PD REPORT FOR INSURANCE 

Case #: 

51 2025-2860416 
Reported on: 
Oct-10-2025 1808 

Occurred on: 
Oct-10-2025 1634 

Location: 
12 - 18400 BLOCK SW STEPPING STONE DR, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
OPITZ, CHADWICK 

Offenses: 
# 1 T990002 [0] - CHILD ABUSE INTAKE FORM 

Case #: 

51 2025-2830948 
Reported on: 
Oct-10-2025 1816 

Occurred on: 
Oct-10-2025 1816 

Location: 
12300 BLOCK SW SUSSEX ST, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
FARLOW, JASON 

Offenses: 
# 1 7399 [4] - RUNAWAY 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

JUVENILE HAS NOT RETURNED HOME SINCE LEAVING FOR SCHOOL WEDNESDAY MORNING. GOES TO SCHOOL AT POINTER 
MIDDLE SCHOOL IN PORTLAND. 

Case #: 

51 2025-2830983 
Reported on: 
Oct-10-2025 1855 

Occurred on: 
Oct-10-2025 1855 

Location: 
NW CORNELL RD / NW 158TH AVE, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
COCHRANE, ROCHELLE 

Offenses: 
# 1 T451 [0] - TRAFFIC CRASH-PROPERTY 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

TWO VEHICLE CRASH: AT-FAULT DRIVER CITED 

Case #: 

51 2025-2830982 
Reported on: 
Oct-10-2025 1900 

Occurred on: 
Oct-10-2025 1900 

Location: 
#A - 3800 BLOCK SW 117TH AVE, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
IIJIMA, GORO 

Offenses: 
# 1 2303 [0] - LARC-SHOPLIFTING 
# 2 4801 [0] - RESISTING ARREST 
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# 3 5099 [1] - WARRANT / FUGITIVE 

Property (Stolen/Damaged): 
STOLEN CLOTHES, FURS         $22.00 
STOLEN CLOTHES, FURS         $20.00 
STOLEN CLOTHES, FURS         $25.00 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

William Durauntae JACOB JONES arrested for Theft 3, Resisting Arrest LE and Felony Warrants (2x) after stealing $67.00 of 
clothes from Platos Closet. Lodged. 

Arrested: 

JACOB-JONES, WILLIAM 
DURAUNTAE 

35 yrs BLACK Male 

TRANSIENT 

ALIAS/AKA JACOBS-JONES, BILLY 

ALIAS/AKA JACOBS, WILLIAM 

ALIAS/AKA JACOBS-JONES, WILLIAM 

ALIAS/AKA JACOB, WILLIAM 

ALIAS/AKA JONES, WILLIAM 

ALIAS/AKA JACOB-JONES, BILLY 

ALIAS/AKA JACOBS, BILLY 

ALIAS/AKA JACOB, BILLY 

ALIAS/AKA JONES, BILLY 

Charge: Warrant#: Court: Bond Amount: 
#1 THEFT III-SHOPLIFTING COUNTY COURT 
#2 RESISTING ARREST-INTERFERE WITH LAW 

ENFORCEMENT 
COUNTY COURT 

#3 WARRANT SERVICE - FELONY 22CR07058         COUNTY COURT 
#4 WARRANT SERVICE - FELONY 24CR61345         COUNTY COURT 

Case #: 

51 2025-2831016 
Reported on: 
Oct-10-2025 1942 

Occurred on: 
Oct-10-2025 1942 

Location: 
NW SUNSET HWY WB / NW MURRAY BLVD, PORTLAND 

Submitted by: 
COCHRANE, ROCHELLE 

Offenses: 
# 1 T451 [0] - TRAFFIC CRASH-PROPERTY 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

THREE VEHICLE CRASH: AT FAULT DRIVER CITED 

Case #: 

51 2025-2831030 
Reported on: 
Oct-10-2025 2000 

Occurred on: 
Oct-10-2025 2000 

Location: 
SW ALLEN FRTG / SW KING BLVD, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
FARLOW, JASON 

Offenses: 
# 1 5404 [0] - DUII-ALCOHOL 

Case Synopsis: 
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CASE SUMMARY 

TRAFFIC STOP LEADS TO DUII ARREST. 

Arrested: 

KLEIN, ANN MARIE 53 yrs WHITE Female 

ALIAS/AKA JOLLIFFE, ANN 

Charge: Warrant#: Court: Bond Amount: 
#1 DUII-ALCOHOL COUNTY COURT 

Case #: 

51 2025-2831049 
Reported on: 
Oct-10-2025 2030 

Occurred on: 
Oct-10-2025 2030 

Location: 
#110 - 16700 BLOCK W BASELINE RD, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
COCHRANE, ROCHELLE 

Offenses: 
# 1 5707 [0] - TRESPASSING 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

MALE ARRESTED FOR TRESPASSING 

Arrested: 

MASAUO, BRANDON MORPY 20 yrs HISPANIC OR LATINO Male 

Charge: Warrant#: Court: Bond Amount: 
#1 CRIMINAL TRESPASS II COUNTY COURT 

Case #: 

51 2025-2831105 
Reported on: 
Oct-10-2025 2142 

Occurred on: 
Oct-10-2025 2142 

Location: 
12500 BLOCK SW 5TH ST, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
IIJIMA, GORO 

Offenses: 
# 1 5099 [1] - WARRANT / FUGITIVE 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

RP CALLS IN A SUSPICIOUS PERSON, LEADS TO CRAIG WESTON'S WARRANT ARREST. LODGED. 

Arrested: 

WESTON, CRAIG ALEXANDER 33 yrs WHITE Male 

F1-HOMELESS, TIGARD OR Occupation: MOVER 

ALIAS/AKA WESTON, CRAIG 

Charge: Warrant#: Court: Bond Amount: 
#1 WARRANT SERVICE 25-11299          COUNTY COURT                  5,000.00 
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Case #: 

51 2025-2831141 
Reported on: 
Oct-10-2025 2221 

Occurred on: 
Oct-10-2025 2221 

Location: 
13200 BLOCK SW CANYON RD, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
SUGARMAN, TANA 

Offenses: 
# 1 2305 [0] - LARC-FROM VEHICLE 
# 2 2903 [5] - VANDALISM - VEHICLE UNDER $1K 

Property (Stolen/Damaged): 
STOLEN PURSES HANDBAGS WALLETS 
STOLEN PURSES HANDBAGS WALLETS 
STOLEN IDENTITY DOCUMENTS 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

VEHICLE BROKEN INTO. PURSE STOLEN. NO SUSPECT INFORMATION. 

Case #: 

51 2025-2831162 
Reported on: 
Oct-10-2025 2243 

Occurred on: 
Oct-10-2025 2243 

Location: 
#150 - 9100 BLOCK SW CASCADE AVE, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
KLUS, TAYLOR 

Offenses: 
# 1 5099 [1] - WARRANT / FUGITIVE 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

MALE ARRESTED FOR MISDEMEANOR WARRANT AT BURLINGTON COAT FACTORY 

Arrested: 

SAEPHAN, AY CHAN 34 yrs ASIAN Male 

Case #: 

51 2025-2831217 
Reported on: 
Oct-10-2025 2349 

Occurred on: 
Oct-10-2025 2349 

Location: 
8600 BLOCK SW HALL BLVD, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
MCPHERSON, LOGAN 

Offenses: 
# 1 5013 [0] - CONDITIONS RELEASE VIOL 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

SUSPECT VIOLATES COLUMBIA COUNTY RELEASE AGREEMENT BY VISITING ONE OF HIS VICTIMS AT CLUB ROUGE 
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Case #: 

51 2025-2840034 
Reported on: 
Oct-11-2025 0035 

Occurred on: 
Oct-11-2025 0035 

Location: 
4200 BLOCK SW MURRAY BLVD, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
FLORES, JUAN 

Offenses: 
# 1 T440 [0] - TRAFFIC CRASH-CRASH EXCH RPT 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

TWO VEHICLES CRASH. NO VEHICLES TOWED AND NO INJURIES. ONE DRIVER CITED. 

Case #: 

51 2025-2860412 
Reported on: 
Oct-11-2025 0106 

Occurred on: 
Oct-09-2025 1837 

Location: 
2900 BLOCK SW 153RD DR, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
OPITZ, CHADWICK 

Offenses: 
# 1 T990002 [0] - CHILD ABUSE INTAKE FORM 

Case #: 

51 2025-2840104 
Reported on: 
Oct-11-2025 0237 

Occurred on: 
Oct-11-2025 0237 

Location: 
SW FARMINGTON RD / SW 141ST AVE, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
SUGARMAN, TANA 

Offenses: 
# 1 T74 [0] - DETAINED AND RELEASED 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

SUBJECT DETAINED AND RELEASED. 

Case #: 

51 2025-2840114 
Reported on: 
Oct-11-2025 0256 

Occurred on: 
Oct-11-2025 0256 

Location: 
5300 BLOCK SW MURRAY BLVD, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
SUGARMAN, TANA 

Offenses: 
# 1 5401 [0] - HIT & RUN-PROPERTY 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

NON-INJURY HIT AND RUN CAUSES VEHICLE TO SPIN AND CRASH INTO BUSINESS SIGN. NO SUSPECT INFO. 
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Case #: 

51 2025-2840113 
Reported on: 
Oct-11-2025 0256 

Occurred on: 
Oct-11-2025 0256 

Location: 
105 - 13900 BLOCK SW SCHOLLS FERRY RD, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
MCPHERSON, LOGAN 

Offenses: 
# 1 1399 [0] - AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 
# 2 1313 [0] - SIMPLE ASSAULT-MISD 
# 3 5399 [0] - DISORDERLY CONDUCT 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

DOMESTIC DISTURBANCE - FEMALE IS STRANGLED AND ASSAULTED AT RESIDENCE 

Arrested: 

DIRKS, IAN T ADAMS 36 yrs BLACK Male 

Occupation: SALES CLERK 

Charge: Warrant#: Court: Bond Amount: 
#1 STRANGULATION - FELONY COUNTY COURT 
#2 ASSAULT IV - MISDEMEANOR COUNTY COURT 
#3 INTERFERE WITH MAKING A REPORT COUNTY COURT 

Case #: 

51 2025-2840163 
Reported on: 
Oct-11-2025 0520 

Occurred on: 
Oct-11-2025 0520 

Location: 
12400 BLOCK SW 172ND TER, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
PIPHER, BRANDON 

Offenses: 
# 1 5399 [0] - DISORDERLY CONDUCT 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

REPEATED CALLS OF FEMALE SCREAMING IN LOBBY OF HIGH-RISE APARTMENT LEADS TO ARREST FOR DISORDERLY 
CONDUCT. 

Arrested: 
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MUNOZ, JACKLYN TATIANNA 38 yrs WHITE Female 

ALIAS/AKA MUNOZ, JAQUELINE 

ALIAS/AKA MUNOZ, JAQUELINE 

ALIAS/AKA MUNOZ, JACKLYN 

ALIAS/AKA SMITH, BEV 

ALIAS/AKA MUNOZ, JACKIE 

ALIAS/AKA MUNOZ, JACQUELINE 

ALIAS/AKA MUNOZ, JACQLYNE 

ALIAS/AKA MUNOZ, JACQUELINE 

ALIAS/AKA MUNOZ, JACQUIE 

ALIAS/AKA MUNOZ, JACQUIE 

ALIAS/AKA MUNOZ, JACLYN 

Charge: Warrant#: Court: Bond Amount: 
#1 DISORDERLY CONDUCT II COUNTY COURT 

Case #: 

51 2025-2840208 
Reported on: 
Oct-11-2025 0743 

Occurred on: 
Oct-11-2025 0743 

Location: 
SW 96TH AVE / SW CANYON RD, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
MCCULLOUGH, JOSEPH 

Offenses: 
# 1 T62 [0] - ABANDONED VEHICLE 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

RED SATURN ASTRA WITH OREGON VIN: W08AR671585059418 TAGGED AS AN ABANDONED VEHICLE 

Case #: 

51 2025-2840274 
Reported on: 
Oct-11-2025 0942 

Occurred on: 
Oct-11-2025 0942 

Location: 
SW TUALATIN VALLEY HWY / SW HOCKEN AVE, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
STINES, MICHAEL 

Offenses: 
# 1 5399 [0] - DISORDERLY CONDUCT 
# 2 5099 [1] - WARRANT / FUGITIVE 
# 3 4999 [0] - ESCAPE-ALL OTHER 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

FEMALE CALLED IN FOR STANDING IN TRAFFIC REFUSES TO GIVE TRUTHFUL NAME AND WHEN TOLD SHE WAS UNDER ARREST 
RAN FROM OFFICERS - LOCATED AND IDENTIFIED AND FOUND TO HAVE 35M 

Arrested: 
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LOKTEFF, SIERRA TAYLOR 22 yrs WHITE Female 

TRANSIENT, BEAVERTON OR 

Charge: Warrant#: Court: Bond Amount: 
#1 WARRANT SERVICE - FTA DIS CON 25-11056          COUNTY COURT                  10,000.00 
#2 ESCAPE III COUNTY COURT 
#3 DISORDERLY CONDUCT II COUNTY COURT 

Case #: 

51 2025-2860325 
Reported on: 
Oct-11-2025 1132 

Occurred on: 
Oct-03-2025 0953 

Location: 
200 - 16300 BLOCK NW TWIN OAKS DR, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
OPITZ, CHADWICK 

Offenses: 
# 1 T990002 [0] - CHILD ABUSE INTAKE FORM 

Case #: 

51 2025-2840362 
Reported on: 
Oct-11-2025 1136 

Occurred on: 
Oct-11-2025 1136 

Location: 
SW BEAVERTON HILLSDALE HWY / SW 98TH AVE, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
O'KEEFFE, JOHN 

Offenses: 
# 1 T440 [0] - TRAFFIC CRASH-CRASH EXCH RPT 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

MEDICAL EVENT CAUSES THREE CAR CRASH 

Case #: 

51 2025-2840447 
Reported on: 
Oct-11-2025 1315 

Occurred on: 
Oct-11-2025 1315 

Location: 
NW SUNSET HWY WB / NW CORNELL RD, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
FINK, KORDELL 

Offenses: 
# 1 T430 [0] - MISC VIOLATION/INFRACTIONS 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

DRIVER CITED FOR SPEEDING 99MPH IN 55MPH ZONE AND VEHICLE TOWED FOR NO INSURANCE. 

Case #: 

51 2025-2840497 
Reported on: 
Oct-11-2025 1413 

Occurred on: 
Oct-11-2025 1413 

Location: 
EB SUNSET CEDAR HILLS EAST OF, PORTLAND 

Submitted by: 
DOUGLAS, SPENCER 

Offenses: 
# 1 T440 [0] - TRAFFIC CRASH-CRASH EXCH RPT 
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Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

NON-INJURY REAR-END CRASH ON HWY 26, ASSISTED INFO EXCHANGE AND TOW 

Case #: 

51 2025-2840519 
Reported on: 
Oct-11-2025 1450 

Occurred on: 
Oct-11-2025 1450 

Location: 
NW 158TH AVE / NW BLUERIDGE DR, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
FINK, KORDELL 

Offenses: 
# 1 5099 [1] - WARRANT / FUGITIVE 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

SUBJECT STOP ON BICYCLE LEADS TO ARREST FOR 3 WARRANTS. 

Arrested: 

QUINTEROS-HERRATE, ELDER JOEL 22 yrs HISPANIC OR LATINO Male 

Charge: Warrant#: Court: Bond Amount:
#1 WARRANT SERVICE 25-11305          COUNTY COURT 
#2 WARRANT SERVICE (FTA CRIM TR I, 

UNLAWFUL POSSESSION METH, CRIM TP 
II_                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

25CR34589         COUNTY COURT                  15,000.00 

#3 WARRANT SERVICE (FTA INTERFERE W 
PUBLIC TRANSIT) 

25CR50852         COUNTY COURT 

Case #: 

51 2025-2840525 
Reported on: 
Oct-11-2025 1453 

Occurred on: 
Oct-11-2025 1453 

Location: 
7 - 17700 BLOCK NW CORNELL RD, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
KENDALL,MICHAEL 

Offenses: 
# 1 7399 [4] - RUNAWAY 

Involved Business(es): 
PREMISE #1 BIRCH POINT 17700 BLOCK NW CORNELL RD, BEAVERTON OR 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

JUVENILE REPORTED AS RUNAWAY.  JUVENILE RETURNED TO APARTMENT WHEN BPD ARRIVED, NO LEDS ENTRY, 
INFORMATION ONLY. 

Case #: 

51 2025-2840547 
Reported on: 
Oct-11-2025 1520 

Occurred on: 
Oct-11-2025 1520 

Location: 
4400 BLOCK SW 110TH AVE, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
VEGA, NOAH 

Offenses: 
# 1 1399 [0] - AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 
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Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

CONFRONTATION BETWEEN TWO HOME DEPOT SHOPPERS LEADS TO ONE BEING MACED BY THE OTHER. SUSPECTS FLED 
SCENE. 

Case #: 

51 2025-2840564 
Reported on: 
Oct-11-2025 1536 

Occurred on: 
Oct-11-2025 1536 

Location: 
200 - 1000 BLOCK SW 170TH AVE, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
FINK, KORDELL 

Offenses: 
# 1 T570 [0] - DEATH INVESTIGATION 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

WELFARE CHECK OF TENNANT LEADS TO DEATH INVESTIGATION - SUICIDE. 

Case #: 

51 2025-2840670 
Reported on: 
Oct-11-2025 1750 

Occurred on: 
Oct-11-2025 1750 

Location: 
SW LOMBARD AVE / SW BROADWAY ST, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
KLUS, TAYLOR 

Offenses: 
# 1 5404 [0] - DUII-ALCOHOL 
# 2 5499 [2] - RECKLESS DRIVING 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

MALE ARRESTED FOR DUII BLOOD DRAW WARRANT SERVED 

Arrested: 

TZITZIHUA- OLTEHUA, ANGEL 28 yrs HISPANIC OR LATINO Male 

Case #: 

51 2025-2840713 
Reported on: 
Oct-11-2025 1831 

Occurred on: 
Oct-11-2025 1831 

Location: 
14700 BLOCK SW BEARD RD, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
FARLOW, JASON 

Offenses: 
# 1 5099 [1] - WARRANT / FUGITIVE 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

WANTED SUBJECT LOCATED IN BACK OF VEHICLE HIDING UNDER A BLANKET. ARRESTED FOR OUTSTANDING WARRANTS. 

Arrested: 
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ANDERSON, TIEGHLOR JAMES 32 yrs WHITE Male 

Occupation: MGR 

ALIAS/AKA ANDERSON, TIEGHLOR 

Charge: Warrant#: Court: Bond Amount: 
#1 WARRANT SERVICE 

FTA CRIM DWS OR DWR 
22CR07389         COUNTY COURT 

#2 WARRANT SERVICE 
FTA CRIM DWS OR DWR 

23CR55031         COUNTY COURT 

#3 WARRANT SERVICE 
SCIN FAIL TO APPEAR II 

25CR33522         COUNTY COURT 

Case #: 

51 2025-2840728 
Reported on: 
Oct-11-2025 1836 

Occurred on: 
Oct-11-2025 1836 

Location: 
HWY 26 W/ SW MURRAY BLVD, PORTLAND 

Submitted by: 
SCOLARI, SYDNI 

Offenses: 
# 1 5401 [0] - HIT & RUN-PROPERTY 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

NON-INJURY 2 VEHICLE CRASH CALLED IN BY VICTIM. SAYS OTHER VEHICLE TOOK OFF. ARRIVED AND SAW THE SECOND 
VEHICLE PARKED FAR BEHIND VICTIM VEHICLE. SUSPECT VEHICLE WAS EMPTY. CALLED THE RO OF THE SUSPECT VEHICLE 
WHO STATED THE VEHICLE MUST HAVE BEEN STOLEN. SHE REPORTED THE STOLEN IN HER JURISDICTION. DID NOT WANT 
POLICE TO SEARCH HER VEHICLE. RECOVERED STOLEN TOWED AND CLACKAMAS COUNTY NOTIFIED. 

Case #: 

51 2025-2840790 
Reported on: 
Oct-11-2025 1939 

Occurred on: 
Oct-11-2025 1939 

Location: 
3100 BLOCK SW CEDAR HILLS BLVD, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
DIMALANTA, PHILIP 

Offenses: 
# 1 5099 [1] - WARRANT / FUGITIVE 
# 2 5499 [5] - DWS/DWR-MISDEMEANOR 

Involved Vehicle(s): 
SUSPECT #1 1183713   OR 2025 KNDJT2A25B7228089   

GRY    2011 KIA SOL SUV-SPORT UTILITY VEHICLE 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

TRAFFIC STOP LEADS TO ARREST OF MALE FOR WARRANT AND DWS MISDEMEANOR. 

Arrested: 

RODRIGUEZ RUIZ, ANTONY JOSE 32 yrs HISPANIC OR LATINO Male 

Charge: Warrant#: Court: Bond Amount: 
#1 DRIVING WHILE SUSPENDED OR 

REVOKED-MISD 
COUNTY COURT 

#2 WARRANT SERVICE - WASHINGTON CO 
CIRCUIT - PV HARASSMENT 25CR14840 

25CR14840         COUNTY COURT                  25,000.00 
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Case #: 

51 2025-2840799 
Reported on: 
Oct-11-2025 1958 

Occurred on: 
Oct-11-2025 1958 

Location: 
SW HART RD / SW MURRAY BLVD, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
LEE, CURTIS 

Offenses: 
# 1 T452 [0] - TRAFFIC CRASH-INJURY 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

TWO VEHICLE TRAFFIC CRASH AT SW MURRAY BLVD AND SW HART RD. ONE PASSENGER TRANSPORTED TO HOSPITAL 

Case #: 

51 2025-2840809 
Reported on: 
Oct-11-2025 2011 

Occurred on: 
Oct-11-2025 2011 

Location: 
#6022 - 1800 BLOCK NW 169TH PL, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
COCHRANE, ROCHELLE 

Offenses: 
# 1 2302 [0] - PURSE SNATCH/PROPERTY GRAB 

Property (Stolen/Damaged): 
STOLEN PURSES HANDBAGS WALLETS 
STOLEN IDENTITY DOCUMENTS 
STOLEN CREDIT DEBIT CARDS 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

PURSE SNATCH, NO SUSPECT INFO 

Case #: 

51 2025-2840856 
Reported on: 
Oct-11-2025 2055 

Occurred on: 
Oct-11-2025 2055 

Location: 
315 - 14700 BLOCK SW BEARD RD, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
FARLOW, JASON 

Offenses: 
# 1 2316 [0] - PACKAGE THEFT 

Property (Stolen/Damaged): 
STOLEN HOUSEHOLD GOODS        $500.00 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

AMAZON DELIVERED A $500 COUCH AT BOTTOM OF STAIRS INSTEAD OF 3RD FLOOR WHERE VICTIM LIVES. PACKAGE WAS ON 
SCENE WHEN RP ARRIVED HOME FROM WORK AND MISSING WHEN SHE RETURNED 5 MINUTES LATER. 

Case #: 

51 2025-2840867 
Reported on: 
Oct-11-2025 2107 

Occurred on: 
Oct-11-2025 2107 

Location: 
10500 BLOCK SW ALLEN BLVD, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
DIMALANTA, PHILIP 
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Offenses: 
# 1 1102 [0] - RAPE 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

UNCOOPERATIVE FEMALE REPORTS BEING RAPED BY TWO MALES IN THE PARKING LOT OF WOODSPRING SUITES.  FEMALE 
DID NOT WANT POLICE OR MEDICAL CONTACT AND DID NOT WANT TO REPORT BEING A VICTIM.  INFO ONLY. 

Case #: 

51 2025-2840932 
Reported on: 
Oct-11-2025 2217 

Occurred on: 
Oct-11-2025 2217 

Location: 
42 - 12300 BLOCK SW HORIZON BLVD, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
JOHNSON, SAM 

Offenses: 
# 1 1313 [0] - SIMPLE ASSAULT-MISD 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

MALE PUNCHED IN THE SIDE OF THE NECK BY FRIEND AFTER ARGUMENT IN PARKING LOT. 

Case #: 

51 2025-2840951 
Reported on: 
Oct-11-2025 2236 

Occurred on: 
Oct-11-2025 2236 

Location: 
NW SUNSET HWY WB / NW MURRAY BLVD, PORTLAND 

Submitted by: 
FLORES, JUAN / SCOLARI, SYDNI 

Offenses: 
# 1 5404 [0] - DUII-ALCOHOL 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

GOOD SAMARITAN CALLS IN RECKLESS DRIVER. VEHICLE LOCATED AND DRIVER IS PLACED UNDER ARREST FOR DUII AND 
RECKLESS DRIVING. BLOOD DRAW WARRANT EXECUTED. SUSPECT CITED AND RELEASED. 

Arrested: 

BLYNN, ALLEN JAMES II 57 yrs WHITE Male 

Charge: Warrant#: Court: Bond Amount: 
#1 DUII-ALCOHOL COUNTY COURT 

Case #: 

51 2025-2840962 
Reported on: 
Oct-11-2025 2248 

Occurred on: 
Oct-11-2025 2248 

Location: 
#100 - 2500 BLOCK SW CEDAR HILLS BLVD, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
ABEL, ANDRE 

Offenses: 
# 1 4899 [0] - INTERFERE W/PUBLIC SAFETY-OTHE 
# 2 5707 [0] - TRESPASSING 

Case Synopsis: 
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CASE SUMMARY 

MALE TRESPASSED FROM LOCATION REFUSED TO LEAVE AND REFUSED TO PROVIDE OFFICER'S WITH HIS NAME AND DOB. 

Arrested: 

MAGDALENO, ROBERTO GARZA 55 yrs HISPANIC OR LATINO Male 

ALIAS/AKA MAGDALENO, ROBERTO 

ALIAS/AKA MAGDALENO, ROBERTO 

ALIAS/AKA MAGDELANO, ROBERT 

ALIAS/AKA MAGDALENO, ROBERT 

Charge: Warrant#: Court: Bond Amount: 
#1 CRIMINAL TRESPASS II COUNTY COURT 
#2 FAILURE TO PROVIDE NAME AND DATE OF 

BIRTH 
COUNTY COURT 

Case #: 

51 2025-2840993 
Reported on: 
Oct-11-2025 2311 

Occurred on: 
Oct-11-2025 2311 

Location: 
NW 185TH AVE / NW CORNELL RD, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
COCHRANE, ROCHELLE 

Offenses: 
# 1 2599 [1] - FORGERY/COUNTERFEITING 
# 2 3599 [0] - DRUG OFFENSES 

Seized Drugs: 
AMPHETAMINES/METHAMPHETAMINES 8.71 GRAM 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

DRIVER ARRESTED FOLLOWING TRAFFIC STOP FOR FORGED PERMIT AND PCS METH. BOOKED & LODGED AT WCSO. 

Arrested: 

MEZA-LIERA, MARCO ALONSO 43 yrs HISPANIC OR LATINO Male 

ALIAS/AKA MEZA, MARCO 

ALIAS/AKA LIERA, MARCO 

ALIAS/AKA ALONZO, MARCO 

ALIAS/AKA MEZA, MARCO 

ALIAS/AKA LIERA, MARCO 

Charge: Warrant#: Court: Bond Amount: 
#1 PCS METH - 2 OR MORE GRAMB COUNTY COURT 
#2 FORGE, ALTER, UNLAWFUL PRODUCE OR 

USE TITLE OR REG 
COUNTY COURT 

Case #: 

51 2025-2841016 
Reported on: 
Oct-11-2025 2336 

Occurred on: 
Oct-11-2025 2336 

Location: 
9550 - 9500 BLOCK SW SCHOLLS FERRY RD, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
JOHNSON, SAM 

Offenses: 
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# 1 5403 [0] - DUII-DRUGS 
# 2 5499 [2] - RECKLESS DRIVING 
# 3 T451 [0] - TRAFFIC CRASH-PROPERTY 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

FEMALE TAKEN INTO CUSTODY FOR DUII - CONTROL SUBSTANCE / RECKLESS DRIVING AFTERSINGLE VEHICLE TRAFFIC CRASH 
INTO CONCRETE BARRIER EXITING HWY. 

Arrested: 

WACKER, EMILY TAYLOR 29 yrs WHITE Female 

Occupation: FOOD SERVICE 

ALIAS/AKA CONNER, EMILY 

Charge: Warrant#: Court: Bond Amount: 
#1 DUII-CONTROL SUBSTANCES COUNTY COURT 
#2 RECKLESS DRIVING COUNTY COURT 

Case #: 

51 2025-2850015 
Reported on: 
Oct-12-2025 0012 

Occurred on: 
Oct-12-2025 0012 

Location: 
5300 BLOCK SW 107TH AVE, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
PIPHER, BRANDON 

Offenses: 
# 1 2999 [3] - VANDALISM OVER $1K 

Property (Stolen/Damaged): 
DAMAGED/DESTROYED/VA 
NDALIZED 

OTHER 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

POTENTIAL BURGLARY AT PUBLIC STORAGE FACILITY. NO KNOWN VICTIMS AT THIS TIME. 

Case #: 

51 2025-2850041 
Reported on: 
Oct-12-2025 0057 

Occurred on: 
Oct-12-2025 0057 

Location: 
SW MURRAY BLVD / SW SAPPHIRE DR, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
ABEL, ANDRE 

Offenses: 
# 1 5404 [0] - DUII-ALCOHOL 
# 2 5499 [2] - RECKLESS DRIVING 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

SINGLE VEHICLE CRASH LEADS TO DUI ARREST 

Arrested: 

PARSONS, CHERYL L 50 yrs WHITE Female 

Charge: Warrant#: Court: Bond Amount: 
#1 DUII-ALCOHOL COUNTY COURT 
#2 RECKLESS DRIVING COUNTY COURT 
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Case #: 

51 2025-2850076 
Reported on: 
Oct-12-2025 0206 

Occurred on: 
Oct-12-2025 0206 

Location: 
SW SCHOLLS FERRY RD / SW 175TH AVE, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
PIPHER, BRANDON 

Offenses: 
# 1 5499 [3] - ELUDE/ATT TO ELUDE-FELONY 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

OLDER MODEL BLACK SEDAN WITH UNKNOWN OR PLATE ELUDES ATTEMTED TRAFFIC STOP 

Case #: 

51 2025-2850083 
Reported on: 
Oct-12-2025 0217 

Occurred on: 
Oct-12-2025 0217 

Location: 
SW MURRAY BLVD / SW ALLEN BLVD, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
ZAVADA, TIM 

Offenses: 
# 1 5499 [1] - DUII-UNDETERMINED 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

DUII ARREST OF NICHOLAS KNOLL. 

Arrested: 

KNOLL, NICHOLAS ANDREW 42 yrs WHITE Male 

Charge: Warrant#: Court: Bond Amount: 
#1 DUII-UNDETERMINED COUNTY COURT 

Case #: 

51 2025-2850007 
Reported on: 
Oct-12-2025 0310 

Occurred on: 
Oct-11-2025 2300 

Location: 
12400 BLOCK SW SILVERTIP, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
PIPHER, BRANDON 

Offenses: 
# 1 2305 [0] - LARC-FROM VEHICLE 

Property (Stolen/Damaged): 
STOLEN IDENTITY DOCUMENTS 
STOLEN TOOLS - POWER, HAND 
STOLEN PURSES HANDBAGS WALLETS 
STOLEN MONEY/COIN/CURRENCY         $50.00 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

UNIDENTIFIED SUSPECT BREAKS INTO VEHICLE AND STEALS WALLET. 
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Case #: 

51 2025-2850099 
Reported on: 
Oct-12-2025 0317 

Occurred on: 
Oct-12-2025 0317 

Location: 
2900 BLOCK SW HOCKEN AVE, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
FLORES, JUAN / PARKER, JEREMY 

Offenses: 
# 1 3599 [1] - DEFLECTION ELIGIBLE MISDEMEANOR DRUG OFFENSE 
# 2 5499 [1] - DUII-UNDETERMINED 

Seized Drugs: 
CRACK COCAINE 1.60 GRAM 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

SUSPCIOUS VEHICLE CALL LEADS TO DRIVER BEING ARRESTED FOR PCS COCAINE AND DUII. SUSPECT THEN PROVIDES A 
URINE SAMPLE. LODGED AT WASHINGTON COUNTY JAIL. 

Arrested: 

GREENWOOD, DEVIN JOSHUA 29 yrs WHITE Male 

Charge: Warrant#: Court: Bond Amount: 
#1 PCS Cocaine - less than 2 grams - 

Deflection 
COUNTY COURT 

#2 DUII-UNDETERMINED COUNTY COURT 

Case #: 

51 2025-2850093 
Reported on: 
Oct-12-2025 0629 

Occurred on: 
Oct-12-2025 0629 

Location: 
9300 BLOCK SW BEAVERTON HILLSDALE HWY, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
MCPHERSON, LOGAN 

Offenses: 
# 1 T362 [0] - THREATS-GENERAL 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

JUVENILE TELLS SUBJECTS IN A DISCORD CHAT THAT HE IS GOING TO SHOOTUP A CAR MEET AND FLASHES A GUN - LATER 
DETERMINED TO BE A BB GUN - JUVENILE CLAIMED IT WAS A JOKE 

Case #: 

51 2025-2850192 
Reported on: 
Oct-12-2025 0833 

Occurred on: 
Oct-12-2025 0833 

Location: 
4000 BLOCK SW LOMBARD AVE, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
REYES, JOSE 

Offenses: 
# 1 5099 [1] - WARRANT / FUGITIVE 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

WARRANT ARREST OF A KNOWN SUBJECT SPOTTED AT BTC. 

Arrested: 
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DIPWEK, BRANDON JOHN 22 yrs ASIAN Male 

Occupation: STUDENT 

Charge: Warrant#: Court: Bond Amount: 
#1 WARRANT SERVICE - FTA GIVING FLASE 

INFORMATION TO PEACE OFFICER 
24CR53953         COUNTY COURT                  5,000.00 

Case #: 

51 2025-2870103 
Reported on: 
Oct-12-2025 1230 

Occurred on: 
Oct-12-2025 1230 

Location: 
9500 BLOCK SW BEAVERTON HILLSDALE HWY, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
DIETZ, LORI 

Offenses: 
# 1 T618 [0] - FIREARMS TRANSFER 

Case #: 

51 2025-2850351 
Reported on: 
Oct-12-2025 1317 

Occurred on: 
Oct-12-2025 1317 

Location: 
SW 170TH AVE / SW TUALATIN VALLEY HWY, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
KENDALL,MICHAEL 

Offenses: 
# 1 5099 [1] - WARRANT / FUGITIVE 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

SUBJECT STOP LEADS TO MISDEMEANOR WARRANT ARREST OF DRESHAWN COOPER (02-28-1996). 

Arrested: 

COOPER, DRESHAWN G 29 yrs BLACK Male 

Case #: 

51 2025-2850361 
Reported on: 
Oct-12-2025 1327 

Occurred on: 
Oct-12-2025 1327 

Location: 
106 - 14700 BLOCK SW BEARD RD, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
FARLOW, JASON 

Offenses: 
# 1 T671 [0] - DOMESTIC DISTURBANCE-NO CRIME 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

VERBAL DOMESTIC REGARDING CUSTODY OF 11-MONTH-OLD CHILD. INFO REPORT. 
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Case #: 

51 2025-2850376 
Reported on: 
Oct-12-2025 1349 

Occurred on: 
Oct-12-2025 1349 

Location: 
SW CEDAR HILLS BLVD / SW FOOTHILL DR, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
LESSMAN, ERIC 

Offenses: 
# 1 T440 [0] - TRAFFIC CRASH-CRASH EXCH RPT 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

TWO-VEHICLE T-BONE CRASH 

Case #: 

51 2025-2850384 
Reported on: 
Oct-12-2025 1400 

Occurred on: 
Oct-11-2025 1800 

Location: 
13700 BLOCK NW SCIENCE PARK DR, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
O'KEEFFE, JOHN 

Offenses: 
# 1 2599 [1] - FORGERY/COUNTERFEITING 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

KNOWN SUSPECT PASSES COUNTERFEIT $100 

Case #: 

51 2025-2850432 
Reported on: 
Oct-12-2025 1511 

Occurred on: 
Oct-12-2025 1511 

Location: 
SW CENTER ST / SW 117TH AVE, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
LIEBERSON, SEAN 

Offenses: 
# 1 T451 [0] - TRAFFIC CRASH-PROPERTY 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

NON INJURY TRAFFIC CRASH AT SW 117TH AVE/ SW CENTER ST. 

Case #: 

51 2025-2850494 
Reported on: 
Oct-12-2025 1627 

Occurred on: 
Oct-12-2025 1627 

Location: 
11400 BLOCK SW BEAVERTON HILLSDALE HWY, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
QUINN, BRIAN 

Offenses: 
# 1 5099 [1] - WARRANT / FUGITIVE 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

ANDRES PEREZ FLORES ARRESTED FOR 3 WARRANTS 

Arrested: 
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PEREZ-FLORES, ANDRES 37 yrs HISPANIC OR LATINO Male 

TRANSIENT, HILLSBORO OR 

ALIAS/AKA PEREZ-FLORES, ANDRES 

Charge: Warrant#: Court: Bond Amount: 
#1 WARRANT SERVICE-FTA DIP, TRESPASS, 

THEFT III 
25-10964          COUNTY COURT 

#2 WARRANT SERVICE-FTA FALSE INFO, 
THEFT III, DIP 

25-10684          COUNTY COURT 

#3 WARRANT SERVICE- FTA TRESPASS, 
THEFT III 

25-11107          COUNTY COURT 

Case #: 

51 2025-2850544 
Reported on: 
Oct-12-2025 1713 

Occurred on: 
Oct-12-2025 1713 

Location: 
12000 BLOCK SW CANYON RD, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
DIMALANTA, PHILIP 

Offenses: 
# 1 5099 [1] - WARRANT / FUGITIVE 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

MALE ARRESTED FOR OUTSTANDING WARRANT. 

Arrested: 

FLUTER, JEREMIAH EVERETT 38 yrs BLACK Male 

TRANSIENT 

ALIAS/AKA FLUTER, JERIMIAH 

Charge: Warrant#: Court: Bond Amount: 
#1 WARRANT SERVICE - WASHINGTON CO 

CIRCUIT FTA THEFT III 25CR55229 
25CR55229         COUNTY COURT                  2,500.00 

Case #: 

51 2025-2850610 
Reported on: 
Oct-12-2025 1821 

Occurred on: 
Oct-12-2025 1821 

Location: 
SW HALL BLVD / SW GREENWAY, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
VEGA, NOAH 

Offenses: 
# 1 T451 [0] - TRAFFIC CRASH-PROPERTY 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

DRIVER OVERCORRECTS HER STEERING WHEEL AFTER TIRES SLIP DURING A TURN, CRASHES INTO TREE. 

Case #: 

51 2025-2850616 
Reported on: 
Oct-12-2025 1829 

Occurred on: 
Oct-12-2025 1829 

Location: 
12100 BLOCK SW BROADWAY ST, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
RYND, DREW / GASKELL, MICHAEL 

Offenses: 
# 1 7399 [17] - FALSE INFO LAW ENF 
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# 2 5099 [1] - WARRANT / FUGITIVE 
# 3 5499 [5] - DWS/DWR-MISDEMEANOR 
# 4 5499 [4] - ELUDE/ATT TO ELUDE-MISDEMEANOR 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

TRAFFIC STOP LEADS TO ARREST FOR ELUDE - MISDEMEANOR, DRIVING WHILE SUSPENDED - MISDEMEANOR, PROVIDING 
FALSE INFO TO POLICE OFFICER, AND WARRANTS AFTER DRIVER FLEES ON FOOT 

Arrested: 

GOMEZ-SANCHEZ, JUAN LUIS 39 yrs HISPANIC OR LATINO Male 

Charge: Warrant#: Court: Bond Amount:
#1 ATTEMPTING TO ELUDE-ON FOOT FROM 

MOTOR VEHICLE 
COUNTY COURT 

#2 FALSE INFORMATION TO POLICE OFFICER COUNTY COURT 
#3 DRIVING WHILE SUSPENDED OR 

REVOKED-MISD 
COUNTY COURT 

#4 WARRANT SERVICE 18774643          COUNTY COURT 
#5 WARRANT SERVICE 25-10633          COUNTY COURT 

Case #: 

51 2025-2850645 
Reported on: 
Oct-12-2025 1916 

Occurred on: 
Oct-12-2025 1916 

Location: 
5900 BLOCK SW 141ST AVE, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
FARLOW, JASON 

Offenses: 
# 1 5012 [0] - PROBATION VIOLATION 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

SUBJECT DOESN'T NOT VIOLATE RESTRAINING ORDER AFTER WALKING PAST PPN RESIDENCE, BUT NOT ATTEMPTING TO 
CONTACT THEM.... REPORT WRITTEN FOR INFO FOR PROBATION OFFICE. 

Case #: 

51 2025-2850683 
Reported on: 
Oct-12-2025 2022 

Occurred on: 
Oct-12-2025 2022

Location: 
6 - 9400 BLOCK SW 146TH TER, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
SCOLARI, SYDNI 

Offenses: 
# 1 1316 [0] - INTIMIDATE/CRIM THREAT 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

FEMALE CALLS IN TO REPORT HER EX HAD VIOLATED A RESTRAINING ORDER BY CALLING HER. THE EX'S NEW GIRLFRIEND 
HAD BEEN CALLING HER AS WELL FROM A BLOCKED NUMBER. VRO IS CURRENTLY UNSERVED. INFO ONLY AT THIS TIME. 

Case #: 

51 2025-2850699 
Reported on: 
Oct-12-2025 2046 

Occurred on: 
Oct-12-2025 2046 

Location: 
3000 BLOCK SW CEDAR HILLS BLVD, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
KLUS, TAYLOR 
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Offenses: 
# 1 2303 [0] - LARC-SHOPLIFTING 

Property (Stolen/Damaged): 
STOLEN MERCHANDISE         $18.00 10-12-2025         $18.00 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

20-YEAR-OLD MALE ARRESTED FOR TRYING TO STEAL ALCOHOL 

Arrested: 

BOWEN, AUSTIN WYATT 20 yrs WHITE Male 

Case #: 

51 2025-2850749 
Reported on: 
Oct-12-2025 2148 

Occurred on: 
Oct-12-2025 2148 

Location: 
13300 BLOCK SW COTTONTAIL LN, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
SCOLARI, SYDNI 

Offenses: 
# 1 1313 [0] - SIMPLE ASSAULT-MISD 
# 2 5299 [0] - WEAPONS-OTHER 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

FEMALE CALLS IN TO REPORT HER EX HIT HER. MALE THEN CALLS IN AND SAYS FEMALE HIT HIM. MALE HAD AN INJURY TO HIS 
FACE. FEMALE ARRESTED. 

Arrested: 

GILLSON, SHANACEY ROSE LEE 34 yrs WHITE Female 

ALIAS/AKA GILLSON, SHANACEY 

ALIAS/AKA GILLSON, SHANACY 

ALIAS/AKA GILLSON, SHANNACEY 

ALIAS/AKA GILLSON, SHANACEY 

Charge: Warrant#: Court: Bond Amount: 
#1 ASSAULT IV - MISDEMEANOR COUNTY COURT 
#2 UNLAWFUL USE OF WEAPON COUNTY COURT 

Case #: 

51 2025-2850787 
Reported on: 
Oct-12-2025 2236 

Occurred on: 
Oct-12-2025 2236

Location: 
SW MURRAY BLVD / SW SCHOLLS FERRY RD, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
JOHNSON, SAM 

Offenses: 
# 1 T451 [0] - TRAFFIC CRASH-PROPERTY 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

MALE LOSES CONTROL OF VEHICLE AND CRASHES INTO SIDEWALK AND BARRIER. 
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Case #: 

51 2025-2850788 
Reported on: 
Oct-12-2025 2238 

Occurred on: 
Oct-12-2025 2238 

Location: 
202 - 3800 BLOCK SW ORBIT ST, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
ABEL, ANDRE 

Offenses: 
# 1 7399 [0] - ALL OTHER OFFENSES 
# 2 7399 [0] - ALL OTHER OFFENSES 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

COUPLE FINDS AIRTAGS HIDDEN ON EACH ONE OF THEIR VEHICLES 

Case #: 

51 2025-2850816 
Reported on: 
Oct-12-2025 2324 

Occurred on: 
Oct-12-2025 2324 

Location: 
WB SUNSET 185TH EAST OF, PORTLAND 

Submitted by: 
COCHRANE, ROCHELLE 

Offenses: 
# 1 5404 [0] - DUII-ALCOHOL 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

DUII CALLED IN AND LOCATED. DRIVER ARRESTED AND PROVIDED .31% BAC. 

Arrested: 

HOLSTAD, EVIN KRISTINE 26 yrs WHITE Female 

Charge: Warrant#: Court: Bond Amount: 
#1 DUII-ALCOHOL COUNTY COURT 

Total Case Reports: 185 




